
ALLEN COUNTY RTA

Insurance Class Summary Report - Locational

# of Assets
Replacement 

Cost

005SITE:

015001-STORAGE GARAGEBUILDING:

 1505-Custodial EquipmentCLASS: $60,000

 6508-Machinery & ToolsCLASS: $572,000

3-CONTENTS $632,000

 7BUILDING TOTALS: $632,000

015002-SHEDBUILDING:

 1508-Machinery & ToolsCLASS: $2,500

3-CONTENTS $2,500

 1BUILDING TOTALS: $2,500

016001-ACRTA ADMINISTRATION CENTERBUILDING:

 1504-CopiersCLASS: $21,000

 2508-Machinery & ToolsCLASS: $225,000

3-CONTENTS $246,000

 3BUILDING TOTALS: $246,000

017001-BUILDING TRANSFER CENTERBUILDING:

 1508-Machinery & ToolsCLASS: $135,000

3-CONTENTS $135,000

 1BUILDING TOTALS: $135,000

 12SITE TOTALS: $1,015,500

 12REPORT TOTALS: $1,015,500

February 20, 2023 
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ALLEN COUNTY RTA
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 005

015001-STORAGE GARAGEBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model
Acquisition 

DateSerial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

ALLEN1 FORKLIFT

MITSUBISHI FG25N

1/1/2020

AF17E05942

 13-CONTENTS $25,000

ALLEN2 SWEEPER RIDING

RPS CRZ ST

1/1/2020

104361

 13-CONTENTS $60,000

ALLEN3 LIFT AUTOMOTIVE SET OF 4

STERTIL KONI ST-1072

1/1/2008

TH109054

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

ALLEN4 LIFT AUTOMOTIVE SET OF 4

STERTIL KONI ST-1085 FWA

1/1/2010

UN288511

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

ALLEN5 BUS WASH SYSTEM

AWASH

1/1/2008

35003125

 13-CONTENTS $8,000

ALLEN6 LIFT AUTOMOTIVE SET OF 4

STERTIL KONI ST-1085 FWA

1/1/2008

UN272797

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

ALLEN7 GROUP OF CONTENTS BELOW $5,000 1/1/2023 13-CONTENTS $500,000

BUILDING TOTALS:  7Asset Count: $632,000

February 20, 2023 
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ALLEN COUNTY RTA
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 005

015002-SHEDBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model
Acquisition 

DateSerial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

ALLEN8 GROUP OF CONTENTS BELOW $5,000 1/1/2023 13-CONTENTS $2,500

BUILDING TOTALS:  1Asset Count: $2,500

February 20, 2023 
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ALLEN COUNTY RTA
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 005

016001-ACRTA ADMINISTRATION CENTERBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model
Acquisition 

DateSerial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

9920190030 COPIER

TOSHIBA STUDIO 300SAC

1/1/2019 13-CONTENTS $21,000

9920190031 FLOOR JACK SET - 4 16,000

STERTIL KONI ST-1072

1/1/2019

TH109059

 13-CONTENTS $25,000

ALLEN9 GROUP OF CONTENTS BELOW $5,000 1/1/2023 13-CONTENTS $200,000

BUILDING TOTALS:  3Asset Count: $246,000

February 20, 2023 
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ALLEN COUNTY RTA
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 005

017001-BUILDING TRANSFER CENTERBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model
Acquisition 

DateSerial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

ALLEN10 GROUP OF CONTENTS BELOW $5,000 1/1/2023 13-CONTENTS $135,000

BUILDING TOTALS:  1Asset Count: $135,000

SITE TOTALS:  12Asset Count: $1,015,500

REPORT TOTALS:  12Asset Count: $1,015,500

February 20, 2023 
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BUTLER COUNTY RTA

Insurance Class Summary Report - Locational

# of Assets
Replacement 

Cost

010SITE:

012001-OFFICE - MAINTENANCE - STORAGE GARAGEBUILDING:

 3504-CopiersCLASS: $36,800

 13508-Machinery & ToolsCLASS: $394,500

 4510-Computer EquipmentCLASS: $20,000

3-CONTENTS $451,300

 20BUILDING TOTALS: $451,300

020001-MTS BUS STATIONBUILDING:

 1504-CopiersCLASS: $7,500

 1508-Machinery & ToolsCLASS: $110,000

3-CONTENTS $117,500

 2BUILDING TOTALS: $117,500

024001-LEASED OFFICE VEHICLE STORAGE SPACEBUILDING:

 1504-CopiersCLASS: $6,800

3-CONTENTS $6,800

 1BUILDING TOTALS: $6,800

 23SITE TOTALS: $575,600

 23REPORT TOTALS: $575,600

February 20, 2023 
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BUTLER COUNTY RTA
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 010

012001-OFFICE - MAINTENANCE - STORAGE GARAGEBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model
Acquisition 

DateSerial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

9920190032 FLOOR JACK SET - 4 13,000

ROTARY M110117RDTL

1/1/2019

MCH1510056

 13-CONTENTS $25,000

9920190033 FLOOR LIFT - 15,000 LBS

ROTARY SP015N310

1/1/2019

COK16K0016

 13-CONTENTS $25,000

9920190034 COPIER

SHARP MX5140

1/1/2019 13-CONTENTS $14,200

9920190035 COPIER

SHARP MX3115

1/1/2019 13-CONTENTS $7,900

9920190079 AIR COMPRESSOR

QUINCY HP-30

1/1/2019

OSB30A0A21SQ

 13-CONTENTS $14,700

BUTLER 1 AC MACHINE

ARCTIC PRO RHS 080H-A

1/1/2020

319000-100516-007

 13-CONTENTS $6,500

BUTLER 10 PRESSURE WASHER

ALKOTA 4182

1/1/2005

214816

 13-CONTENTS $8,000

BUTLER 12 LATHE BRAKE

AMMCO 4000

1/1/2017

1301609317

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

BUTLER 13 DVR RECORDER

UNV

1/1/2020 13-CONTENTS $5,000

BUTLER 14 SERVER

DELL EMC POWEREDGE R440

1/1/2020

24Z8853

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

BUTLER 15 SERVER

DELL POWEREDGE R410

1/1/2016 13-CONTENTS $5,000

BUTLER 16 SERVER

DELL POWEREDGE R720

1/1/2016 13-CONTENTS $5,000

BUTLER 2 LIFT AUTOMOTIVE

ROTARY SP015N310

1/1/2015

CQK16K0016

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

BUTLER 3 LIFT AUTOMOTIVE MOBILE

ROTARY M110118RDYL

1/1/2017

MCH15I0062

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

BUTLER 4 LIFT AUTOMOTIVE 1/1/2017

MCH15I0049

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

BUTLER 5 LIFT AUTOMOTIVE 1/1/2017

MCH15I0056

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

BUTLER 6 LIFT AUTOMOTIVE

ROTARY

1/1/2017

MCH15I0050

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

February 20, 2023 
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BUTLER COUNTY RTA
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 010

012001-OFFICE - MAINTENANCE - STORAGE GARAGEBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model
Acquisition 

DateSerial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

BUTLER 8 TIRE MACHINE

COATS 70X-EH-E

1/1/2017

LR 49215

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

BUTLER 9 TIRE BALANCER

COATS 1250

1/1/2017

1606304531

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

BUTLER17 GROUP OF CONTENTS BELOW $5,000 1/1/2023 13-CONTENTS $250,000

BUILDING TOTALS:  20Asset Count: $451,300

February 20, 2023 
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BUTLER COUNTY RTA
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 010

020001-MTS BUS STATIONBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model
Acquisition 

DateSerial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

9920190077 COPIER

RICOH MP-C3004EX

1/1/2019 13-CONTENTS $7,500

BUTLER18 GROUP OF CONTENTS BELOW $5,000 1/1/2023 13-CONTENTS $110,000

BUILDING TOTALS:  2Asset Count: $117,500

February 20, 2023 
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BUTLER COUNTY RTA
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 010

024001-LEASED OFFICE VEHICLE STORAGE SPACEBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model
Acquisition 

DateSerial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

9920190078 COPIER

RICOH MP-C3002

1/1/2019 13-CONTENTS $6,800

BUILDING TOTALS:  1Asset Count: $6,800

SITE TOTALS:  23Asset Count: $575,600

REPORT TOTALS:  23Asset Count: $575,600

February 20, 2023 
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DELAWARE AREA TRANSIT

Insurance Class Summary Report - Locational

# of Assets
Replacement 

Cost

008SITE:

011001-DATA ADMINISTRATION OPERATION HEBUILDING:

 1504-CopiersCLASS: $21,000

 4508-Machinery & ToolsCLASS: $630,600

 1523-Grounds EquipmentCLASS: $6,000

3-CONTENTS $657,600

 1605-Construction VehiclesCLASS: $60,000

VEHICLES $60,000

 7BUILDING TOTALS: $717,600

 7SITE TOTALS: $717,600

 7REPORT TOTALS: $717,600

February 20, 2023 

Page 1



DELAWARE AREA TRANSIT
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 008

011001-DATA ADMINISTRATION OPERATION HEBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model
Acquisition 

DateSerial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

9920190041 AIR COMPRESSOR

QUINCY 350-106

1/1/2019

6191355

 13-CONTENTS $17,600

9920190042 FLOOR LIFT

BEND PACK HDS27X

1/1/2019

6300-1-004

 13-CONTENTS $8,000

9920190043 COPIER

KYOCERA 3051CI

1/1/2019

L854Z09125

 13-CONTENTS $21,000

008710 AC MACHINE

ROBINAIR 34788

1/1/2006

251059

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

DELAWARE1 SKID STEER

CASE SR210

1/1/2016

JAFSR210CEM481564

 1VEHICLES $60,000

DELAWARE3 MOWER ZERO TURN

JOHN DEERE ZTRAK Z915B 54 INCH

1/1/2016

1TC915BVLGT041885

 13-CONTENTS $6,000

DELAWARE4 GROUP OF CONTENTS BELOW $5,000 1/1/2023 13-CONTENTS $600,000

BUILDING TOTALS:  7Asset Count: $717,600

SITE TOTALS:  7Asset Count: $717,600

REPORT TOTALS:  7Asset Count: $717,600

February 20, 2023 
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GREATER DAYTON REGIONAL TRANSIT

Insurance Class Summary Report - Locational

# of Assets
Replacement 

Cost

013SITE:

001001-WRIGHT PLAZA TRANSIT OFFICEBUILDING:

 1508-Machinery & ToolsCLASS: $1,900,000

3-CONTENTS $1,900,000

 1BUILDING TOTALS: $1,900,000

002001-BUS GARAGE - OFFICE BUILDINGBUILDING:

 4502-Business MachinesCLASS: $29,600

 21504-CopiersCLASS: $166,000

 12505-Custodial EquipmentCLASS: $156,000

 1507-Food Service Equipment/AppliancesCLASS: $10,500

 60508-Machinery & ToolsCLASS: $9,868,400

 9510-Computer EquipmentCLASS: $67,000

 12523-Grounds EquipmentCLASS: $160,000

3-CONTENTS $10,457,500

 3605-Construction VehiclesCLASS: $172,000

VEHICLES $172,000

 122BUILDING TOTALS: $10,629,500

002002-OFFICE - STORAGE GARAGE - 601 LONGWORTHBUILDING:

 9508-Machinery & ToolsCLASS: $2,408,000

3-CONTENTS $2,408,000

 9BUILDING TOTALS: $2,408,000

002003-STORAGE - GARAGE - OFFICE - 701 LONGWORTHBUILDING:

 1508-Machinery & ToolsCLASS: $1,400,000

3-CONTENTS $1,400,000

February 20, 2023 
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GREATER DAYTON REGIONAL TRANSIT

Insurance Class Summary Report - Locational

# of Assets
Replacement 

Cost

 1BUILDING TOTALS: $1,400,000

003001-OFFICE - STORAGE GARAGE LUDLOWBUILDING:

 1508-Machinery & ToolsCLASS: $1,700,000

3-CONTENTS $1,700,000

 1BUILDING TOTALS: $1,700,000

004001-LINE OFFICE - SHOPBUILDING:

 1508-Machinery & ToolsCLASS: $140,000

3-CONTENTS $140,000

 1BUILDING TOTALS: $140,000

014001-TRANSFER CENTER - EAST HUBBUILDING:

 1508-Machinery & ToolsCLASS: $27,000

3-CONTENTS $27,000

 1BUILDING TOTALS: $27,000

015001-TRANSFER CENTER - S MONTGOMERY HUBBUILDING:

 1508-Machinery & ToolsCLASS: $27,000

3-CONTENTS $27,000

 1BUILDING TOTALS: $27,000

016001-TRANSFER CENTER - WEST HUBBUILDING:

 1508-Machinery & ToolsCLASS: $27,000

3-CONTENTS $27,000

 1BUILDING TOTALS: $27,000

017001-TRANSFER CENTER - NW HUBBUILDING:

 1508-Machinery & ToolsCLASS: $27,000

3-CONTENTS $27,000

February 20, 2023 
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GREATER DAYTON REGIONAL TRANSIT

Insurance Class Summary Report - Locational

# of Assets
Replacement 

Cost

 1BUILDING TOTALS: $27,000

 139SITE TOTALS: $18,285,500

 139REPORT TOTALS: $18,285,500

February 20, 2023 
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GREATER DAYTON REGIONAL TRANSIT
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 013

001001-WRIGHT PLAZA TRANSIT OFFICEBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model
Acquisition 

DateSerial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

GRADAY83 GROUP OF CONTENTS BELOW $5,000 1/1/2023 13-CONTENTS $1,900,000

BUILDING TOTALS:  1Asset Count: $1,900,000

February 20, 2023 

Page 1



GREATER DAYTON REGIONAL TRANSIT
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 013

002001-BUS GARAGE - OFFICE BUILDINGBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model
Acquisition 

DateSerial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

GRADAY19 LATHE METAL

CLAUSING-METOSA C1340S

1/1/1990 13-CONTENTS $5,000

GRADAY20 MILLING MACHINE HORIZONTAL

COLUMBIA

1/1/1980 13-CONTENTS $80,000

GRADAY22 HOSE CRIMPING MACHINE

PARKER D1VLB8CN

1/1/2016 13-CONTENTS $5,400

GRADAY23 LAMINATOR

GRAPHIC FINISHING 563TH

1/1/2016

2201563TH-4 005

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

GRADAY24 PLOTTER

GRAPHTEC FC9000

1/1/2016

A01014788

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

GRADAY25 PRINTER

EPSON S60600

1/1/2016

50579CCD0978

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

GRADAY26 LIFT

ROTARY MOD235D1D

1/1/2000

XUB14F0005

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

GRADAY27 SHEAR

NATIONAL 16 GA CRS

1/1/1990 13-CONTENTS $5,000

GRADAY28 PRESS

DAKE 75H

1/1/2000

192405

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

GRADAY31 LIFT

ROTARY MOD30D5302D

1/1/2000

XRR12E0001

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

GRADAY32 SHEAR

BIRMINGHAM H-1065-C

5/1/2013

1305199

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

GRADAY33 PRESS BRAKE

BIRMINGHAM VH-1010-6

12/1/2013

72199

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

GRADAY34 LIFT

ROTARY MOD235D3D2

1/1/2000

XZM19J0002

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

GRADAY35 LIFT

ROTARY

1/1/2000 13-CONTENTS $13,000

GRADAY36 LIFT

ROTARY

1/1/2000 13-CONTENTS $13,000

GRADAY38 LIFT

ROTARY MOD30D5302D

1/1/2000

XRR11I0001

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

GRADAY39 LIFT

ROTARY MOD300D5202B

1/1/2000

XQU10D0004

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

February 20, 2023 
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GREATER DAYTON REGIONAL TRANSIT
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 013

002001-BUS GARAGE - OFFICE BUILDINGBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model
Acquisition 

DateSerial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

GRADAY4 PRESSURE WASHER

HOTSY 1455N

1/1/2000

11097090-000750

 13-CONTENTS $8,000

GRADAY40 LIFT

ROTARY MOD235D3D2

1/1/2000

XZM19J0001

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

GRADAY41 LIFT

ROTARY MOD30D5202B

1/1/2000

XQU10D0003

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

GRADAY42 PRESS

EDWARDS 110T SP PLC

1/1/2016

0000117PR110

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

GRADAY44 PARTS WASHER

BETTER ENGINEERING F4000-P-ZX-SS

1/1/2000

19717

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

GRADAY45 PRESSURE WASHER

HOTSY 1455N

1/1/2014

11097090-000798

 13-CONTENTS $8,000

GRADAY47 ROBOTIC WHEEL POLISHER

VIS VIS-POLISH US

1/1/2016

MA0994-13349

 13-CONTENTS $20,000

GRADAY49 WASH SYSTEM

WESTMATIC

1/1/2016 13-CONTENTS $30,000

GRADAY5 LIFT AUTOMOTIVE

ROTARY VRX64-32DF02

7/1/2018

SQAX18C0002

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

GRADAY50 WASH SYSTEM

WESTMATIC

1/1/2016 13-CONTENTS $30,000

GRADAY51 AC MACHINE

CPS 407C

1/1/2004 13-CONTENTS $5,000

GRADAY52 AC MACHINE

ROBINAIR 34788NI

1/1/2014

983504045

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

GRADAY53 AC MACHINE

CPS MACH 7

1/1/2014 13-CONTENTS $5,000

GRADAY54 AC MACHINE

CPS MACH7

1/1/2014 13-CONTENTS $5,000

GRADAY55 AC MACHINE

ROBINAIR 17800C

1/1/2014

981346944

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

GRADAY56 AC MACHINE

ROBINAIR 34788NI

1/1/2014

763183839

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

GRADAY57 AC MACHINE

ROBINAIR AC1234-6

1/1/2014

E6A1628014855

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

February 20, 2023 
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GREATER DAYTON REGIONAL TRANSIT
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 013

002001-BUS GARAGE - OFFICE BUILDINGBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model
Acquisition 

DateSerial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

GRADAY59 LATHE BREAK

AMMCO 6900

1/1/2004 13-CONTENTS $5,000

GRADAY6 LIFT

ROTARY MOD30D5302D

1/1/2010 13-CONTENTS $13,000

GRADAY60 LIFT

ROTARY SPO15E310

1/1/2010

CQF12J0001

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

GRADAY69 UPS SYSTEM

APC MGE GALAXY 3500

1/1/2014 13-CONTENTS $50,000

GRATDAY11 PARTS WASHER

BETTER ENGINEERING G-2000

1/1/2016

22582

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

GRATDAY13 OVEN PARTS

KIRK AND BLUM

1/1/1960

M0185

 13-CONTENTS $15,000

GRATDAY16 MILLING MACHINE

AMERICAN TOOL WORKS

1/1/1970

53177

 13-CONTENTS $80,000

GRAYDAY10 LIFT

ROTARY NOD235D1D

1/1/2000

XUB15G0008

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

GRAYDAY12 PRESS HYDRAULIC

DAKE 907003

1/1/2016

1380884

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

GRAYDAY15 PARTS WASHER

BETTER ENGINEERING G-2000

1/1/2016

22581

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

GRAYDAY17 TUBE BENDER

HUTH 2806

1/1/2006 13-CONTENTS $12,000

GRAYDAY18 MILLING MACHINE

ALLIANT 1 1/2TMV

1/1/1983

72032262

 13-CONTENTS $80,000

GRAYDAY20 LATHE METAL

CLAUSING-METOSA C2064

1/1/1990 13-CONTENTS $5,000

GRAYDAY30 PNEUMATIC CLEANING SYSTEM

FSX TRAPBLASTER 7

1/1/2016 13-CONTENTS $12,000

GRAYDAY56 AC MACHINE

ROBINAIR 34788NI

1/1/2014

767037131

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

GRAYDAY7 LIFT

ROTARY MOD30D5302D

1/1/2010

XRR13G0002

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

GRAYDAY9 LIFT

ROTARY MOD235D1D

1/1/2000

XUB15G0009

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

February 20, 2023 
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GREATER DAYTON REGIONAL TRANSIT
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 013

002001-BUS GARAGE - OFFICE BUILDINGBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model
Acquisition 

DateSerial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

GRDAY1 PARTS WASHER

BETTER ENGINEERING G-2000

1/1/2016

22583

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

GRDAY2 IRON WORKER

EDWARDS 100 TDX

1/1/2016

26416IW100DX

 13-CONTENTS $50,000

GREAT DAY3 SAW VERTICAL

JET VBS-2012

1/1/2016 13-CONTENTS $12,000

GREATDAY14 ALTERNATOR TESTER

KIRKS TRANSIT-TECH 6000

1/1/2016 13-CONTENTS $8,000

3423 UTILITY VEHICLE (2 DOOR GAS)

BOBCAT UV34

1/1/2022

B53622849

 13-CONTENTS $12,000

3430 UTILITY VEHICLE (4 DOOR GAS)

BOBCAT UV34

1/1/2022

B53722047

 13-CONTENTS $12,000

3357 UTILITY VEHICLE (2 DOOR DIESEL)

BOBCAT 3650

1/1/2020

B3C317219

 13-CONTENTS $12,000

3374 UTILITY VEHICLE (2 DOOR DIESEL)

BOBCAT 3650

1/1/2020

B3C317020

 13-CONTENTS $12,000

3375 UTILITY VEHICLE (2 DOOR DIESEL)

BOBCAT 3650

1/1/2020

B3C318297

 13-CONTENTS $12,000

3077 UTILITY VEHICLE (2 DOOR DIESEL)

BOBCAT 3650

1/1/2016

B3C317025

 13-CONTENTS $12,000

3078 UTILITY VEHICLE (2 DOOR DIESEL)

BOBCAT 3650

1/1/2016

B3C317050

 13-CONTENTS $12,000

3076 UTILITY VEHICLE (2 DOOR DIESEL)

BOBCAT 3650

1/1/2016

B3C317059

 13-CONTENTS $12,000

2787 UTILITY VEHICLE (2 DOOR DIESEL)

KUBOTA RTV X1100C

1/1/2014

11324

 13-CONTENTS $12,000

2786 UTILITY VEHICLE (2 DOOR GAS)

KUBOTA RTV X400C

1/1/2014

17020

 13-CONTENTS $12,000

3096 FORKLIFT

YALE GLC040VX

1/1/2017

C910V06334R

 13-CONTENTS $10,000

3099 FORKLIFT

YALE GLP080VX

1/1/2017

K813V03498R

 13-CONTENTS $10,000

2897 FORKLIFT

YALE GLC040VX

1/1/2016

C910V03547P

 13-CONTENTS $10,000

February 20, 2023 
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GREATER DAYTON REGIONAL TRANSIT
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 013

002001-BUS GARAGE - OFFICE BUILDINGBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model
Acquisition 

DateSerial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

2898 FORKLIFT

YALE GLP080VX

1/1/2016

K813V02072P

 13-CONTENTS $10,000

3312 FORKLIFT

YALE GLC040VXNEA

1/1/2020

C910V12536U

 13-CONTENTS $10,000

3313 FORKLIFT

YALE GLP080VXNKN

1/1/2020

K813V05862U

 13-CONTENTS $10,000

2931 FLOOR SCRUBBER

PHOENIX POWERBOSS

1/1/2016

3624

 13-CONTENTS $6,000

2932 FLOOR SCRUBBER

PHOENIX POWERBOSS

1/1/2016

3714

 13-CONTENTS $6,000

2933 FLOOR SCRUBBER

PHOENIX POWERBOSS

1/1/2016

2481

 13-CONTENTS $6,000

2837 FLOOR  SCRUBBER

TENNANT M30

1/1/2015

M30-4550

 13-CONTENTS $6,000

2591 FLOOR  SCRUBBER

NILFISK XL AXP

1/1/2010

1000042556

 13-CONTENTS $6,000

3336 FLOOR  SCRUBBER

POWER BOSS PB45LP

1/1/2020

20PB1189

 13-CONTENTS $6,000

3101 ELECTRIC LIFT-SCISSOR

GENIE GS-1930

1/1/2017

GS30P-117148

 13-CONTENTS $20,000

3102 ELECTRIC LIFT-SCISSOR

GENIE GS-1930

1/1/2017

GS30P-171146

 13-CONTENTS $20,000

2972 ELECTRIC LIFT-SCISSOR

GENIE GS-1930

1/1/2014

GS3014A-132173

 13-CONTENTS $20,000

753 ELECTRIC LIFT-ARTICULATED BOOM (B-600)

GENIE Z-34/22

1/1/2018

Z34F-12103

 13-CONTENTS $20,000

1774 ELECTRIC LIFT-SCISSOR

GENIE GS-2646

1/1/2004

GS4604-60359

 13-CONTENTS $20,000

2792 ELECTRIC LIFT-SCISSOR

GENIE GS-2646

1/1/2014

GS4614A-117618

 13-CONTENTS $20,000

2672 WOOD CHIPPER

VERMEER BC1200XL

1/1/2012

1VR7141Y7C1000468

 13-CONTENTS $20,000

2676 BACKHOE

CASE LOADER

1/1/2012

NCC560536

 1VEHICLES $80,000

February 20, 2023 
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GREATER DAYTON REGIONAL TRANSIT
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 013

002001-BUS GARAGE - OFFICE BUILDINGBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model
Acquisition 

DateSerial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

3376 TRACK LOADER

BOBCAT T66 T4

1/1/2020

B4SB15227

 1VEHICLES $12,000

53 MIXER

CLEARFORM 600CM

1/1/2002

2890423022497

 13-CONTENTS $8,000

595 BUSH BANDIT

PERFORMANCE 65

1/1/1996

3612

 13-CONTENTS $20,000

990 SKID STEER

BOBCAT 753

1/1/1998

515815891

 1VEHICLES $80,000

0000002153 MAILING MACHINE IN COPY CENTER WSP 1/31/2007 13-CONTENTS $9,600

0000002692 PRINTING/CODING MACH FOR CALL CTR 10/31/2012 13-CONTENTS $16,800

0000002695 PLOTTER

HEWLETT PACKARD T2300PS

1/31/2013 13-CONTENTS $8,900

0000002726 PHOTOCOPIER COLOR

RICOH MPC3002

3/31/2013 13-CONTENTS $11,700

0000002752 MUGSHOT SYSTYEM

TRESPASS TRACKING

6/28/2013 13-CONTENTS $7,500

0000002769 LAMINATOR

GFP TOP HEAT 55INCH

10/24/2013 13-CONTENTS $7,100

0000002771 ICE MACHINE

30 INCH

5/31/2013 13-CONTENTS $10,500

0000002859 PHOTOCOPIER COLOR

TOSHIBA E-STUDIO 3555C

9/24/2015 13-CONTENTS $8,200

0000002860 PHOTOCOPIER COLOR

TOSHIBA E-STUDIO 3555C

9/24/2015 13-CONTENTS $8,200

0000002861 PHOTOCOPIER COLOR

TOSHIBA E-STUDIO 3555C

9/24/2015 13-CONTENTS $8,200

0000002862 PHOTOCOPIER COLOR

TOSHIBA E-STUDIO 3555C

9/24/2015 13-CONTENTS $8,200

0000002863 PHOTOCOPIER COLOR

TOSHIBA E-STUDIO 3555C

9/24/2015 13-CONTENTS $8,200

0000002864 PHOTOCOPIER COLOR

TOSHIBA E-STUDIO 3555C

9/24/2015 13-CONTENTS $8,200

February 20, 2023 
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GREATER DAYTON REGIONAL TRANSIT
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 013

002001-BUS GARAGE - OFFICE BUILDINGBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model
Acquisition 

DateSerial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

0000002865 PHOTOCOPIER COLOR

TOSHIBA E-STUDIO 457

9/24/2015 13-CONTENTS $6,200

0000002866 PHOTOCOPIER COLOR

TOSHIBA E-STUDIO 457

9/24/2015 13-CONTENTS $6,200

0000002867 PHOTOCOPIER COLOR

TOSHIBA E-STUDIO 457

9/24/2015 13-CONTENTS $6,200

0000002868 PHOTOCOPIER COLOR

TOSHIBA E-STUDIO 457

9/24/2015 13-CONTENTS $6,200

0000002870 PHOTOCOPIER COLOR

TOSHIBA E-STUDIO 457

9/24/2015 13-CONTENTS $6,200

0000003109 POSTAGE MACHINE

NEOPOST

4/7/2017 13-CONTENTS $7,900

0000003131 PHOTOCOPIER

SHARP MX-M3570N

3/1/2018 13-CONTENTS $7,900

0000003132 PHOTOCOPIER

SHARP MX-M3570N

3/1/2018 13-CONTENTS $7,900

0000003133 PHOTOCOPIER

SHARP MX-M465N

3/1/2018 13-CONTENTS $8,300

0000003134 PHOTOCOPIER

SHARP MX-M465N

3/1/2018 13-CONTENTS $8,300

0000003135 PHOTOCOPIER

SHARP MX-3570N

3/1/2018 13-CONTENTS $8,500

0000003136 PHOTOCOPIER

SHARP MX-3570N

3/1/2018 13-CONTENTS $8,500

0000003137 PHOTOCOPIER

SHARP MX-3570N

3/1/2018 13-CONTENTS $8,500

0000003138 PHOTOCOPIER

SHARP MX-3570N

3/1/2018 13-CONTENTS $8,300

0000003139 PHOTOCOPIER

SHARP MX-3570N

3/1/2018 13-CONTENTS $7,900

0000003337 CARD PRINTER

DATACARD CD880

1/27/2020 13-CONTENTS $6,400

0000003380 PRINTER

HEWLETT PACKARD DESIGNJET T2600

11/2/2020 13-CONTENTS $6,800

February 20, 2023 
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GREATER DAYTON REGIONAL TRANSIT
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 013

002001-BUS GARAGE - OFFICE BUILDINGBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model
Acquisition 

DateSerial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

0000002754 SERVER

DELL POWEREDGE R720

12/3/2013 13-CONTENTS $5,300

0000002754 SERVER

DELL POWEREDGE R720

12/3/2013 13-CONTENTS $5,300

GRADAY84 GROUP OF CONTENTS BELOW $5,000 1/1/2023 13-CONTENTS $9,000,000

BUILDING TOTALS:  122Asset Count: $10,629,500

February 20, 2023 
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GREATER DAYTON REGIONAL TRANSIT
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 013

002002-OFFICE - STORAGE GARAGE - 601 LONGWORTHBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model
Acquisition 

DateSerial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

GRADAY70 PRESSURE WASHER

HOTSY 1455N

1/1/2014

11097090-001005

 13-CONTENTS $8,000

GRADAY71 PARTS WASHER

BETTER ENGINEERING GE2000-27-SS

1/1/2000

19714

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

GRADAY75 LIFT

ROTARY SPO15E310

1/1/2014

CQF14J0002

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

GRADAY79 LIFT

ROTARY S15IN610

1/1/2010

CRM10K0001

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

GRADAY8 LIFT

ROTARY MOD235D1D

1/1/2000

XUB14F0004

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

GRADAY82 BUS WASH SYSTEM

WESTMATIC

1/1/2014 13-CONTENTS $30,000

GRADQY72 LIFT

ROTARY SPO15E310

1/1/2014

CQF14J0001

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

GRADQY80 LIFT

ROTARY S15IN61

1/1/2010

CRM10K0002

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

GRADAY85 GROUP OF CONTENTS BELOW $5,000 1/1/2023 13-CONTENTS $2,300,000

BUILDING TOTALS:  9Asset Count: $2,408,000

February 20, 2023 
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GREATER DAYTON REGIONAL TRANSIT
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 013

002003-STORAGE - GARAGE - OFFICE - 701 LONGWORTHBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model
Acquisition 

DateSerial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

GRADAY86 GROUP OF CONTENTS BELOW $5,000 1/1/2023 13-CONTENTS $1,400,000

BUILDING TOTALS:  1Asset Count: $1,400,000

February 20, 2023 
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GREATER DAYTON REGIONAL TRANSIT
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 013

003001-OFFICE - STORAGE GARAGE LUDLOWBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model
Acquisition 

DateSerial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

GRADAY87 GROUP OF CONTENTS BELOW $5,000 1/1/2023 13-CONTENTS $1,700,000

BUILDING TOTALS:  1Asset Count: $1,700,000

February 20, 2023 
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GREATER DAYTON REGIONAL TRANSIT
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 013

004001-LINE OFFICE - SHOPBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model
Acquisition 

DateSerial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

GRADAY88 GROUP OF CONTENTS BELOW $5,000 1/1/2023 13-CONTENTS $140,000

BUILDING TOTALS:  1Asset Count: $140,000

February 20, 2023 
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GREATER DAYTON REGIONAL TRANSIT
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 013

014001-TRANSFER CENTER - EAST HUBBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model
Acquisition 

DateSerial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

GRADAY89 GROUP OF CONTENTS BELOW $5,000 1/1/2023 13-CONTENTS $27,000

BUILDING TOTALS:  1Asset Count: $27,000

February 20, 2023 
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GREATER DAYTON REGIONAL TRANSIT
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 013

015001-TRANSFER CENTER - S MONTGOMERY HUBBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model
Acquisition 

DateSerial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

GRADAY90 GROUP OF CONTENTS BELOW $5,000 1/1/2023 13-CONTENTS $27,000

BUILDING TOTALS:  1Asset Count: $27,000

February 20, 2023 
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GREATER DAYTON REGIONAL TRANSIT
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 013

016001-TRANSFER CENTER - WEST HUBBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model
Acquisition 

DateSerial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

GRADAY91 GROUP OF CONTENTS BELOW $5,000 1/1/2023 13-CONTENTS $27,000

BUILDING TOTALS:  1Asset Count: $27,000

February 20, 2023 
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GREATER DAYTON REGIONAL TRANSIT
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 013

017001-TRANSFER CENTER - NW HUBBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model
Acquisition 

DateSerial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

GRADAY92 GROUP OF CONTENTS BELOW $5,000 1/1/2023 13-CONTENTS $27,000

BUILDING TOTALS:  1Asset Count: $27,000

SITE TOTALS:  139Asset Count: $18,285,500

REPORT TOTALS:  139Asset Count: $18,285,500

February 20, 2023 
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LAKETRAN RTA

Insurance Class Summary Report - Locational

# of Assets
Replacement 

Cost

004SITE:

025001-OFFICE - GARAGEBUILDING:

 3500-Machinery & EquipmentCLASS: $16,800

 1501-Audio Visual EquipmentCLASS: $70,000

 2502-Business MachinesCLASS: $12,200

 3503-Communications EquipmentCLASS: $18,000

 2504-CopiersCLASS: $20,000

 3505-Custodial EquipmentCLASS: $109,000

 43508-Machinery & ToolsCLASS: $6,809,300

 9510-Computer EquipmentCLASS: $101,000

 1523-Grounds EquipmentCLASS: $11,000

3-CONTENTS $7,167,300

 1605-Construction VehiclesCLASS: $40,000

VEHICLES $40,000

 68BUILDING TOTALS: $7,207,300

025002-FUELING STATIONBUILDING:

 2508-Machinery & ToolsCLASS: $20,000

3-CONTENTS $20,000

 2BUILDING TOTALS: $20,000

026001-WICKLIFFE BUS TERMINALBUILDING:

 9508-Machinery & ToolsCLASS: $1,136,000

 2510-Computer EquipmentCLASS: $16,000

3-CONTENTS $1,152,000

 11BUILDING TOTALS: $1,152,000

April 7, 2023 

Page 1



LAKETRAN RTA

Insurance Class Summary Report - Locational

# of Assets
Replacement 

Cost

027001-FRANK J. POLIVKA TRANSIT CENTERBUILDING:

 1508-Machinery & ToolsCLASS: $10,000

3-CONTENTS $10,000

 1BUILDING TOTALS: $10,000

 82SITE TOTALS: $8,389,300

 82REPORT TOTALS: $8,389,300

April 7, 2023 

Page 2



LAKETRAN RTA
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 004

025001-OFFICE - GARAGEBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model Serial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

9920190001 TIRE BALANCER

COATS 6401 1092060940

 13-CONTENTS $16,000

9920190002 IMPACT WRENCH

EPH 77151 2017J10373

 13-CONTENTS $7,800

9920190003 ALIGNMENT SYSTEM

HUNTER WA67X HBCC3825

 13-CONTENTS $33,000

9920190004 FARE COLLECTION BOX

GENFARE OD029975

 13-CONTENTS $5,600

9920190005 FARE COLLECTION BOX

GENFARE ODESY NA

 13-CONTENTS $5,600

9920190006 FARE COLLECTION BOX

GENFARE ODESY NA

 13-CONTENTS $5,600

9920190036 68" 13 DRAWER DOUBLE-BANK EPIQ SERIES BED LINER POWERTOP

SNAP ON KERN682B0PCM P127766A

 13-CONTENTS $20,000

9920190037 68" 13 DRAWER DOUBLE-BANK EPIQ SERIES BED LINER POWERTOP

SNAP ON KEWN680C0PCM V490574A

 13-CONTENTS $20,000

9920190038 68" 13 DRAWER DOUBLE-BANK EPIQ SERIES BED LINER POWERTOP

SNAP ON KELN301BLPCM V431056A

 13-CONTENTS $20,000

025-001- AV STSTEM

QSC CORE 110F

 13-CONTENTS $70,000

025-001-001 LIFT FLOOR - 60,000 LBS

ROTARY MC2-460VR XKW05E0003

 13-CONTENTS $20,000

025-001-002 LIFT FLOOR - 60,000 LBS

ROTARY MC2-460VR

 13-CONTENTS $20,000

025-001-003 LIFT FLOOR - 43,000 LBS

ROTARY AT1012E

 13-CONTENTS $20,000

025-001-004 LIFT FLOOR - 43,000 LBS

ROTARY AT1012E

 13-CONTENTS $20,000

025-001-005 LIFT FLOOR - 43,000 LBS

ROTARY AT1012E

 13-CONTENTS $20,000

025-001-006 KING PIN PRESS

WERNER WEITNER GMBH

 13-CONTENTS $10,000

April 7, 2023 
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LAKETRAN RTA
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 004

025001-OFFICE - GARAGEBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model Serial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

025-001-007 PRESSURE WASHER

HOTSY 992SS H0805-102701

 13-CONTENTS $8,000

025-001-008 LIFT FLOOR - 64,000 LBS

ROTARY VRX64-360S00 QAF19H0002

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

025-001-009 DEPO CHARGER 1

ABB

 13-CONTENTS $17,000

025-001-010 DEPO CHARGER 2

ABB

 13-CONTENTS $17,000

025-001-011 DEPO CHARGER 3

ABB

 13-CONTENTS $17,000

025-001-012 RADIO 2-WAY

MOTOROLA XTL1500

 13-CONTENTS $6,000

025-001-013 RADIO 2-WAY

MOTOROLA XTL1500

 13-CONTENTS $6,000

025-001-014 RADIO 2-WAY

MOTOROLA XTO1500

 13-CONTENTS $6,000

025-001-015 NVR SERVER

EXACQVISION IP-247-R2AL ER2102020580

 13-CONTENTS $8,000

025-001-016 NVR SERVER

EXACQVISION IP-24T-R2AL ER210202581

 13-CONTENTS $8,000

025-001-017 SERVER

DELL EMC BQLVDX2

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

025-001-018 SERVER

DELL EMC BQLZ7X2

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

025-001-019 SERVER

DELL EMC POWERVAULT ME4024

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

025-001-020 SWITCH 48 PORT

CISCO 9300

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

025-001-021 SWITCH 48 PORT

CISCO 9300

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

025-001-022 SERVER TELEPHONE SYSTEM

DELL POWEREDGE R720 5F50942

 13-CONTENTS $30,000

April 7, 2023 
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LAKETRAN RTA
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 004

025001-OFFICE - GARAGEBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model Serial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

025-001-023 SERVER TELEPHONE SYSTEM

DELL PROLIANT DL380 GEN10 2M200809TI

 13-CONTENTS $30,000

025-001-025 PHOTOCOPIER

CANON IMAGERUNNER ADVANCE C5525

 13-CONTENTS $10,000

2142 SKIDLOADER

NISSAN 40

 1VEHICLES $40,000

2164 REFRIGERANT RECOVERY SYSTEM

ROBINAIR SPX COOLTECH 17800B 1524

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

2284 MONEY COUNTER

CUMMINS JETSORT

 13-CONTENTS $8,000

2285 MONEY COUNTER

CUMMINS JETSCAN IFX

 13-CONTENTS $4,200

2308 PHOTOCOPIER

CANON IMAGERUNNER ADVANCE C3330

 13-CONTENTS $10,000

2364 FLUID MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

FLEETWATCH RIH3000

 13-CONTENTS $10,000

2365 FLUID MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

FLEETWATCH RIH 3000R

 13-CONTENTS $10,000

2366 FLUID MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

FLEETWATCH RIH 3000R

 13-CONTENTS $10,000

2367 FLUID MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

FLEETWATCH RIH 3000R

 13-CONTENTS $10,000

2368 EVACUATION PUMP

SUPERIOR ENERGY SYSTEMS LPG

 13-CONTENTS $10,000

2369 FLOOR MACHINE

ADVANCE ECOFLEX ADFINITY 20D

 13-CONTENTS $12,000

2370 FLOOR MACHINE

ADVANCE ECOFLEX ADFINITY 20D

 13-CONTENTS $12,000

2371 REFRIGERANT RECOVERY SYSTEM

ROBINAIR 34788

 13-CONTENTS $6,000

2388 TORQUE WRENCH WITH REGULATOR

SYSTEM NORBAR 77151 2017J10373

 13-CONTENTS $6,000

April 7, 2023 
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LAKETRAN RTA
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 004

025001-OFFICE - GARAGEBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model Serial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

2402 TIRE ALIGNMENT MACHINE

HUNTER WA68X HBCC3825

 13-CONTENTS $8,000

2403 / 2404 DISC BRAKE CALIPER REMOVER

BRAKE MATE BMD-X10 A00143

 13-CONTENTS $16,000

2440 LIFT - 18,000

ROTARY MCH418U101 HAM20F0005

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

2441 LIFT - 18,000 LBS

ROTARY MCH418U01 HAM20F0006

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

2442 LIFT - 18,000 LBS

ROTARY MCH418U101 HAM20F0007

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

2443 LIFT - 18,000 LBS

ROTARY MCH418U101 HAM20F0008

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

2448 LAWNMOWER

KUBOTA SZ-26-52

 13-CONTENTS $11,000

2454 COMPRESSOR

ELGI ENII-150 MUKC370465

 13-CONTENTS $7,000

2455 COMPRESSOR

ELGI ENII-150 MUKC370448

 13-CONTENTS $7,000

2456 AIR DRYER

ELGI EGRD 150 210004953/21

 13-CONTENTS $5,500

2541 TIRE CHANGER

HUNTER TCX58 IRH796462

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

2542 TIRE BALACER

HUNTER SMART WEIGHT ELITE DGC4135

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

2551 DEPO CHARGER CABINET

ABB

 13-CONTENTS $103,000

7339 LIFT PERSONNEL

SKYJACK SJIII - 3270 607339

 13-CONTENTS $35,000

8501 FLOOR MACHINE

ADVANCE 5400 1902976

 13-CONTENTS $85,000

PAINESVILLE1 HEADQUARTERS RAPID CHARGER CABINET

ABB

 13-CONTENTS $250,000

April 7, 2023 

Page 4



LAKETRAN RTA
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 004

025001-OFFICE - GARAGEBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model Serial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

PAINESVILLE2 HEADQUARTERS RAPID CHARGER CABINET

ABB

 13-CONTENTS $250,000

PAINESVILLE3 HEADQUARTERS RAPID CHARGER CABINET

ABB

 13-CONTENTS $250,000

PAINESVILLE4 HEADQUARTERS RAPID CHARGER CABINET

ABB

 13-CONTENTS $250,000

LAKELAND 5 GROUP OF CONTENTS BELOW $5,000 13-CONTENTS $5,200,000

BUILDING TOTALS:  68Asset Count: $7,207,300

April 7, 2023 
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LAKETRAN RTA
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 004

025002-FUELING STATIONBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model Serial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

2362 FLUID MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

FLEETWATCH RIH 3000R

 13-CONTENTS $10,000

2363 FLUID MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

FLEETWATCH RIH 3000R

 13-CONTENTS $10,000

BUILDING TOTALS:  2Asset Count: $20,000

April 7, 2023 
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LAKETRAN RTA
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 004

026001-WICKLIFFE BUS TERMINALBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model Serial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

LAKELAND 3 HEADQUARTERS RAPID CHARGER

ABB

 13-CONTENTS $250,000

LAKELAND 4 HEADQUARTERS RAPID CHARGER

ABB

 13-CONTENTS $250,000

LAKELAND1 NVR SERVER

EXACQVISION IP04-12T-R2AL ER2047024113

 13-CONTENTS $8,000

WICKLIFFE 1 NVR SERVER

EXACQVISION IP04-18T-R2AL ER2123027373

 13-CONTENTS $8,000

WICKLIFFE 2 HEADQUARTERS RAPID CHARGER

ABB

 13-CONTENTS $250,000

WICKLIFFE 3 HEADQUARTERS RAPID CHARGER

ABB

 13-CONTENTS $250,000

WICKLIFFE 4 ELECTRIC VEHICLE HOOK UP

CHARGEPOINT

 13-CONTENTS $12,000

WICKLIFFE 5 ELECTRIC VEHICLE HOOK UP

CHARGEPOINT

 13-CONTENTS $12,000

WICKLIFFE 6 ELECTRIC VEHICLE HOOK UP

CHARGEPOINT

 13-CONTENTS $12,000

WICKLIFFE 7 ELECTRIC VEHICLE HOOK UP

CHARGEPOINT

 13-CONTENTS $12,000

WICKLIFFE 8 GROUP OF CONTENTS BELOW $5,000 13-CONTENTS $88,000

BUILDING TOTALS:  11Asset Count: $1,152,000

April 7, 2023 
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LAKETRAN RTA
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 004

027001-FRANK J. POLIVKA TRANSIT CENTERBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model Serial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

WICKLIFFE 9 GROUP OF CONTENTS BELOW $5,000 13-CONTENTS $10,000

BUILDING TOTALS:  1Asset Count: $10,000

SITE TOTALS:  82Asset Count: $8,389,300

REPORT TOTALS:  82Asset Count: $8,389,300

April 7, 2023 
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LICKING COUNTY RTA

Insurance Class Summary Report - Locational

# of Assets
Replacement 

Cost

003SITE:

022001-MAINTENANCE AND STORAGE GARAGEBUILDING:

 2508-Machinery & ToolsCLASS: $58,000

3-CONTENTS $58,000

 1510-Computer EquipmentCLASS: $7,200

4-INLAND MARINE $7,200

 3BUILDING TOTALS: $65,200

023001-OFFICE BUILDING - EAST MAIN STREETBUILDING:

 2501-Audio Visual EquipmentCLASS: $14,000

 1504-CopiersCLASS: $10,000

 1508-Machinery & ToolsCLASS: $30,000

3-CONTENTS $54,000

 4BUILDING TOTALS: $54,000

 7SITE TOTALS: $119,200

 7REPORT TOTALS: $119,200

February 20, 2023 

Page 1



LICKING COUNTY RTA
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 003

022001-MAINTENANCE AND STORAGE GARAGEBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model
Acquisition 

DateSerial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

9920190039 FLOOR LIFT - 12,000 LBS

CHALLENGER 12000LBS

1/1/2019

5.05E+13

 13-CONTENTS $8,000

9920190040 RECORDER - DVR

SONY CDP-CX355

1/1/2019

9781835

 14-INLAND MARINE $7,200

LICKING4 GROUP OF CONTENTS BELOW $5,000 1/1/2023 13-CONTENTS $50,000

BUILDING TOTALS:  3Asset Count: $65,200

February 20, 2023 
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LICKING COUNTY RTA
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 003

023001-OFFICE BUILDING - EAST MAIN STREETBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model
Acquisition 

DateSerial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

LICKING1 TELEVISION INTERACTIVE

PROMETHEAN AP7-B70

1/1/2021

770T-K62XDA0010012

 13-CONTENTS $7,000

LICKING2 PHOTOCOPIER

RICOH I'M C6000

1/1/2021

00100772

 13-CONTENTS $10,000

LICKING3 TELEVISION INTERACTIVE

PROMETHEAN AP7-B86

1/1/2021

786T-K62L3A7940194

 13-CONTENTS $7,000

LICKING5 GROUP OF CONTENTS BELOW $5,000 1/1/2023 13-CONTENTS $30,000

BUILDING TOTALS:  4Asset Count: $54,000

SITE TOTALS:  7Asset Count: $119,200

REPORT TOTALS:  7Asset Count: $119,200

February 20, 2023 
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METRO RTA

Insurance Class Summary Report - Locational

# of Assets
Replacement 

Cost

007SITE:

001001-OFFICE AND MAINTENANCEBUILDING:

 5505-Custodial EquipmentCLASS: $100,000

 43508-Machinery & ToolsCLASS: $2,656,300

 2523-Grounds EquipmentCLASS: $24,000

3-CONTENTS $2,780,300

 8510-Computer EquipmentCLASS: $253,900

4-INLAND MARINE $253,900

 2605-Construction VehiclesCLASS: $24,000

VEHICLES $24,000

 60BUILDING TOTALS: $3,058,200

001002-NORTH BUS STORAGE 1BUILDING:

 10508-Machinery & ToolsCLASS: $765,000

3-CONTENTS $765,000

 10BUILDING TOTALS: $765,000

001003-SOUTH BUS BARNBUILDING:

 1508-Machinery & ToolsCLASS: $30,000

3-CONTENTS $30,000

 1BUILDING TOTALS: $30,000

001007-EAST BUS BARNBUILDING:

 1508-Machinery & ToolsCLASS: $60,000

3-CONTENTS $60,000

 1BUILDING TOTALS: $60,000

001011-SERVICE LANE - WASH BUILDINGBUILDING:

February 20, 2023 
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METRO RTA

Insurance Class Summary Report - Locational

# of Assets
Replacement 

Cost

 2508-Machinery & ToolsCLASS: $60,000

3-CONTENTS $60,000

 2BUILDING TOTALS: $60,000

002001-ROLLING ACRES TRANSFER STATIONBUILDING:

 1508-Machinery & ToolsCLASS: $26,000

3-CONTENTS $26,000

 1BUILDING TOTALS: $26,000

004001-ROBERT K. PFAFF TRANSIT CENTERBUILDING:

 1508-Machinery & ToolsCLASS: $240,000

3-CONTENTS $240,000

 1BUILDING TOTALS: $240,000

006001-NORTHSIDE RAIL STATIONBUILDING:

 1508-Machinery & ToolsCLASS: $16,000

3-CONTENTS $16,000

 1BUILDING TOTALS: $16,000

037001-INDEPENDENCE TRANSIT CENTERBUILDING:

 1508-Machinery & ToolsCLASS: $108,000

3-CONTENTS $108,000

 1BUILDING TOTALS: $108,000

 78SITE TOTALS: $4,363,200

 78REPORT TOTALS: $4,363,200

February 20, 2023 
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METRO RTA
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 007

001001-OFFICE AND MAINTENANCEBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model
Acquisition 

DateSerial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

9920190044 HYDRAULIC LIFTS SET OF 4

STERTIL KONI

4/21/2015 13-CONTENTS $45,000

9920190045 HYDRAULIC LIFTS SET OF 4

STERTIL KONI

12/6/2013 13-CONTENTS $45,000

9920190046 HYDRAULIC LIFTS 4 POST

SCAT LIFT #10

1/23/2015 13-CONTENTS $25,000

9920190047 AIR OP 75-TON PRESS

DAKE 75-TON PRESS

2/1/2016 13-CONTENTS $35,500

9920190048 SCRUBBER, FLOOR

TENNANT T5

4/20/2013 13-CONTENTS $9,500

9920190049 A/C RECOVERY MACHINE

ROBINAIR HD AC

6/18/2018 13-CONTENTS $6,000

9920190050 SWEEPER

ADVANCE RIDER

9/13/1996 13-CONTENTS $32,100

9920190051 SHEAR, MECHANICAL

POWER SHEER 14GA - 1472

8/31/1983 13-CONTENTS $19,900

9920190052 AIR COMPRESSOR

ATLAS COPCO GA11 15HP

11/1/2017 13-CONTENTS $15,500

9920190053 AIR COMPRESSOR

LEPPO EQUIPMENT

11/3/2009 13-CONTENTS $15,500

9920190054 LIFT, VERTICLE - TWO POST 5/24/1996 13-CONTENTS $15,000

9920190055 OIL DISPENSING EQUIPMENT 10/4/2014 13-CONTENTS $32,300

9920190056 TRACTOR 12/22/2008 13-CONTENTS $26,800

9920190057 DEFIBRILLATOR

AED HEART ATTACK

1/12/2009 13-CONTENTS $6,700

9920190058 COMPUTER, CORE SWITCH

CISCO

11/1/2013 14-INLAND MARINE $83,000

9920190059 COMPUTER, NETWORK STORAGE

HP 3PAR NETWORK STORAGE

12/15/2014 14-INLAND MARINE $53,200

9920190060 SERVER, COMPUTER

HP DL360P GEN 8

1/16/2015 14-INLAND MARINE $13,800

February 20, 2023 
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METRO RTA
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 007

001001-OFFICE AND MAINTENANCEBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model
Acquisition 

DateSerial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

9920190061 SERVER, COMPUTER

HP DL360P GEN 8

1/16/2015 14-INLAND MARINE $13,800

9920190062 SERVER, COMPUTER

HP DL360P GEN 8

1/16/2015 14-INLAND MARINE $13,800

9920190063 STORAGE, COMPUTER NETWORK

HP P4300 G2 7.2TB

10/21/2011 14-INLAND MARINE $24,000

9920190064 EMAIL ARCHIVER

BARRACUDA

9/8/2011 14-INLAND MARINE $7,100

9920190065 ETHERNET MICROWAVE LINK

MOTOROLA PTP 800

12/14/2011 14-INLAND MARINE $45,200

9920190066 LUBE REEL SYSTEM

RICE OIL COMPANY

8/21/1997 13-CONTENTS $13,700

9920190067 MOBILE LIFTS SET OF 4

HEAVY LIFT SYSTEMS 1082-2FSF 72,000 LBS

7/10/2008 13-CONTENTS $35,000

9920190068 SALT SPREADER AND SPRAY LINER 10/24/2007 13-CONTENTS $16,000

9920190069 SNOW PLOW 11/30/2009 13-CONTENTS $9,800

9920190070 SNOW PLOW 11/9/2005 13-CONTENTS $9,800

9920190071 SALT SPREADER AND SPRAY LINER 1/19/2005 13-CONTENTS $16,000

9920190072 SNOW PLOW 3/9/2009 13-CONTENTS $9,800

9920190073 BRAKE, A/C STATION 10/17/2003 13-CONTENTS $7,800

9920190074 ROLLING JACK

ROLLING JACK 12K LBS

6/20/2003 13-CONTENTS $6,500

9920190075 PORTABLE BUS LIFTS 8/30/2010 13-CONTENTS $210,100

9920190076 CALIBRATION SYSTEM 8/8/2002 13-CONTENTS $14,000

AKRON 6 LIFT AUTOMOTIVE IN GROUND SET OF 2

WEAVER EC-62-40

1/1/1990

4FC-003

 13-CONTENTS $7,000

February 20, 2023 
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METRO RTA
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 007

001001-OFFICE AND MAINTENANCEBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model
Acquisition 

DateSerial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

AKRON1 LIFT AUTOMOTIVE SET OF 4

STERTIL KONI ST-1085 FWA-US

1/1/2020

222J-618911

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

AKRON10 SWEEPER RIDING

TENNANT T16

1/1/2020

T16-23070

 13-CONTENTS $60,000

AKRON11 LIFT AUTOMOTIVE SET OF 4

STERTIL KONI ST-1075 FWA

1/1/2012

UM269990

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

AKRON12 LATHE

ATLAS

1/1/1980 13-CONTENTS $5,000

AKRON14 TESTER ALTERNATOR

WEIDENHOFF

1/1/1980 13-CONTENTS $10,000

AKRON2 LIFT AUTOMOTIVE SET OF 4

STERTIL KONI ST-1085 FWA-US

1/1/2020

222J-618909

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

AKRON3 LIFT AUTOMOTIVE SET OF 4

STERTIL KONI ST-1085 FWA-US

1/1/2020

222J-618906

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

AKRON4 LIFT AUTOMOTIVE SET OF 4

STERTIL KONI ST-1085-FWA-US

1/1/2010

215C-604711

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

AKRON5 LIFT AUTOMOTIVE SET OF 4

STERTIL KONI ST-1082FSF-US

1/1/2008

210F-600482

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

AKRON8 LIFT AUTOMOTIVE SET OF 2

WEAVER SAME

1/1/1990

FC-002

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

AKRON9 LIFT AUTOMOTIVE

CHALLENGER 44018E

1/1/2008

170100000155429

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

AKRON15 LATHE DRUM

STAR 53 DA

1/1/1990

3112

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

AKRON7 LIFT AUTOMOTIVE SET OF 2

WEAVER EC-62-40

1/1/1990

0001

 13-CONTENTS $7,000

SORTA VEHICLE 1 FORKLIFT

TOYOTA 8FDU30

1/1/2011

30983

 13-CONTENTS $10,000

SORTA VEHICLE 2 FORKLIFT

MITSUBISHI FD25K-D

1/1/2000

AF128B05040

 13-CONTENTS $10,000

SORTA VEHICLE 3 UTILITY VEHICLE

JOHN DEERE XUV865

1/1/2021

1M0865MAVMM040147

 13-CONTENTS $12,000

SORTA VEHICLE 4 TRACTOR

KUBOTA LA853

1/1/2004

12155

 1VEHICLES $12,000

February 20, 2023 
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METRO RTA
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 007

001001-OFFICE AND MAINTENANCEBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model
Acquisition 

DateSerial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

SORTA VEHICLE 5 MAN LIFT

CONDOR 2633

1/1/1996

935-4106

 13-CONTENTS $10,000

SORTA VEHICLE 6 MAN LIFT

SNORKEL S4732E ANSI

1/1/2020

S4732E-04-200902355

 13-CONTENTS $10,000

SORTA VEHICLE 7 FORKLIFT

TOYOTA 8FDU30

1/1/2020

30983

 03-CONTENTS $10,000

SORTA VEHICLE 8 FORKLIFT

MITSUBISHI FD25K-D

1/1/2020

AF128B05040

 03-CONTENTS $10,000

SORTA VEHICLE 9 UTILITY VEHICLE

JOHN DEERE GATOR XUV865

1/1/2020

1M0865MAVMM040147

 03-CONTENTS $12,000

SORTA VEHICLE 10 TRACTOR

KUBOTA LA853

1/1/2020

12155

 0VEHICLES $12,000

SORTA VEHICLE 11 MAN LIFT

CONDOR 2633

1/1/2020

935-4106

 03-CONTENTS $10,000

SORTA VEHICLE 12 MAN LIFT

SNORKEL S4732E ANSI

1/1/2020

S4732E-04-200902355

 03-CONTENTS $10,000

SORTA VEHICLE 13 GROUP OF CONTENTS BELOW $5,000 1/1/2023 13-CONTENTS $1,800,000

BUILDING TOTALS:  60Asset Count: $3,058,200

February 20, 2023 
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METRO RTA
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 007

001002-NORTH BUS STORAGE 1BUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model
Acquisition 

DateSerial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

AKRON16 LIFT SET OF 4

STERTIL KONI ST-1082 F

1/1/2004

EN150460

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

AKRON17 LIFT AUTOMOTIVE SET OF 4

STERTIL KONI ST-1082FSF-US

1/1/2000 13-CONTENTS $13,000

AKRON18 LIFT AUTOMOTIVE SET OF 4

STERTIL KONI ST-1082F

1/1/2020 13-CONTENTS $13,000

AKRON19 LIFT AUTOMOTIVE SET OF 4

STERTIL KONI ST-1082FSF-US

1/1/2020 13-CONTENTS $13,000

AKRON21 LIFT AUTOMOTIVE SET OF 4

STERTIL KONI ST-1082FSF-US

1/1/2020 13-CONTENTS $13,000

AKRON22 LIFT AUTOMOTIVE SET OF 4

STERTIL KONI ST-1082FSF-US

1/1/2020 13-CONTENTS $13,000

AKRON23 CHARGING STATION

CHARGEPOINT CPE250

1/1/2020

201815002288

 13-CONTENTS $12,000

AKRON24 CHARGING STATION

CHARGEPOINT CPE250

1/1/2020

201815002290

 13-CONTENTS $12,000

AKRON20 LIFT AUTOMOTIVE SET OF 4

STERTIL KONI ST-1082FSF-US

1/1/2020 13-CONTENTS $13,000

AKRON34 GROUP OF CONTENTS BELOW $5,000 1/1/2023 13-CONTENTS $650,000

BUILDING TOTALS:  10Asset Count: $765,000

February 20, 2023 
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METRO RTA
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 007

001003-SOUTH BUS BARNBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model
Acquisition 

DateSerial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

AKRON25 POWER INVERTER

ADVANCED ENERGY SOLARON 333

1/1/2019 13-CONTENTS $30,000

BUILDING TOTALS:  1Asset Count: $30,000

February 20, 2023 
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METRO RTA
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 007

001007-EAST BUS BARNBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model
Acquisition 

DateSerial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

AKRON35 GROUP OF CONTENTS BELOW $5,000 1/1/2023 13-CONTENTS $60,000

BUILDING TOTALS:  1Asset Count: $60,000

February 20, 2023 
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METRO RTA
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 007

001011-SERVICE LANE - WASH BUILDINGBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model
Acquisition 

DateSerial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

AKRON30 POWER INVERTER

SATCON PVS-500

1/1/2018

SKAAL01003

 13-CONTENTS $30,000

AKRON33 BUS WASHING SYSTEM

NS WASH 5M220

1/1/2000 13-CONTENTS $30,000

BUILDING TOTALS:  2Asset Count: $60,000

February 20, 2023 

Page 8



METRO RTA
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 007

002001-ROLLING ACRES TRANSFER STATIONBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model
Acquisition 

DateSerial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

AKRON36 GROUP OF CONTENTS BELOW $5,000 1/1/2023 13-CONTENTS $26,000

BUILDING TOTALS:  1Asset Count: $26,000

February 20, 2023 
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METRO RTA
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 007

004001-ROBERT K. PFAFF TRANSIT CENTERBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model
Acquisition 

DateSerial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

AKRON37 GROUP OF CONTENTS BELOW $5,000 1/1/2023 13-CONTENTS $240,000

BUILDING TOTALS:  1Asset Count: $240,000

February 20, 2023 
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METRO RTA
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 007

006001-NORTHSIDE RAIL STATIONBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model
Acquisition 

DateSerial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

AKRON38 GROUP OF CONTENTS BELOW $5,000 1/1/2023 13-CONTENTS $16,000

BUILDING TOTALS:  1Asset Count: $16,000

February 20, 2023 
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METRO RTA
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 007

037001-INDEPENDENCE TRANSIT CENTERBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model
Acquisition 

DateSerial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

AKRON39 GROUP OF CONTENTS BELOW $5,000 1/1/2023 13-CONTENTS $108,000

BUILDING TOTALS:  1Asset Count: $108,000

SITE TOTALS:  78Asset Count: $4,363,200

REPORT TOTALS:  78Asset Count: $4,363,200

February 20, 2023 
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PORTAGE AREA RTA

Insurance Class Summary Report - Locational

# of Assets
Replacement 

Cost

002SITE:

013001- OFFICE - MAINTENANCE - STORAGE GARAGEBUILDING:

 1500-Machinery & EquipmentCLASS: $10,000

 2502-Business MachinesCLASS: $10,000

 3504-CopiersCLASS: $30,000

 35508-Machinery & ToolsCLASS: $2,617,400

 8510-Computer EquipmentCLASS: $95,000

 2523-Grounds EquipmentCLASS: $10,000

3-CONTENTS $2,772,400

 51BUILDING TOTALS: $2,772,400

013007-BUS STORAGE FACILITYBUILDING:

 1505-Custodial EquipmentCLASS: $60,000

 1513-Athletic EquipmentCLASS: $6,100

 1523-Grounds EquipmentCLASS: $5,000

3-CONTENTS $71,100

 1605-Construction VehiclesCLASS: $80,000

VEHICLES $80,000

 4BUILDING TOTALS: $151,100

014001-KENT CENTRAL GATEWAYBUILDING:

 1501-Audio Visual EquipmentCLASS: $18,000

 1503-Communications EquipmentCLASS: $7,500

 1505-Custodial EquipmentCLASS: $40,000

 16508-Machinery & ToolsCLASS: $3,256,000

April 17, 2023 
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PORTAGE AREA RTA

Insurance Class Summary Report - Locational

# of Assets
Replacement 

Cost

 3510-Computer EquipmentCLASS: $18,000

 1524-Recreational Equipment, MovableCLASS: $40,000

3-CONTENTS $3,379,500

 23BUILDING TOTALS: $3,379,500

 78SITE TOTALS: $6,303,000

 78REPORT TOTALS: $6,303,000

April 17, 2023 
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PORTAGE AREA RTA
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 002

013001- OFFICE - MAINTENANCE - STORAGE GARAGEBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model Serial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

9920190020 FLOOR LIFT - 18,000 LBS

STERTIL KONI ST-1082 FSF EN187271

 13-CONTENTS $30,000

9920190021 FLOOR LIFT - 18,000 LBS

STERTIL KONI ST-1082 FSF EN187280

 13-CONTENTS $30,000

9920190022 FLOOR LIFT - 18,000 LBS

STERTIL KONI ST-1082 FSF EN187281

 13-CONTENTS $30,000

9920190023 FLOOR LIFT - 18,000 LBS

STERTIL KONI ST-1082 FSF EN187279

 13-CONTENTS $30,000

9920190024 FLOOR LIFT - 16,500 LBS

STERTIL KONI ST-1075 FSF UK193399

 13-CONTENTS $30,000

9920190025 FLOOR LIFT - 16,500 LBS

STERTIL KONI ST-1075 FSF UK193411

 13-CONTENTS $30,000

9920190026 FLOOR LIFT - 16,500 LBS

STERTIL KONI ST-1075 FSF UK193410

 13-CONTENTS $30,000

9920190027 FLOOR LIFT - 16,500 LBS

STERTIL KONI ST-1075 FSF UK193409

 13-CONTENTS $30,000

9920190028 FLOOR LIFT - 16,500 LBS

COATS 6450 1501407158

 13-CONTENTS $26,400

9920190029 MACHINE - PAY ON FOOT

SKIDATA

 13-CONTENTS $10,000

0042 WELDER WIRE

MILLER MILLERMATIC VINTAGE

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

013-001-001 SERVER STORAGE ARRAY

DELL ME4024 48D2H03

 13-CONTENTS $12,000

013-001-002 SERVER

DELL POWEREDGE R730 1G94XG2

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

013-001-003 SNOW PLOW

BOSS 8'2" POWER-V DXT 405598414

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

013-001-004 SNOW PLOW

MEYER LP-8.0 663809401

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

013-001-005 FLOOR LIFT - 36,000 LBS

ROTARY 2L36-28SCPT1-2-1 36E01A0001

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

April 17, 2023 
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PORTAGE AREA RTA
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 002

013001- OFFICE - MAINTENANCE - STORAGE GARAGEBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model Serial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

013-001-006 LIFT- 16,000 LBS

STERIL KONI

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

013-001-007 LIFT - 16,000 LBS

STERIL KONI

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

013-001-008 LIFT - 16,000 LBS

STERIL KONI

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

013-001-009 LIFT - 16,000 PBS

STERIL KONI

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

013-001-010 FLOOR LIFT - 50,000 LBS

CHALLENGER 44050E 1.705E+14

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

013-001-011 PRESSURE WASHER

HOTSY 795SS-208 11090400-157853

 13-CONTENTS $8,000

013-001-012 LIFT - 16,500 LBS

STERIL KONI ST-1075 FSF UK193399

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

013-001-013 LIFT - 16,500 LBS

STERIL KONI ST-1075 FSF UK193410

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

013-001-014 LIFT - 16,500 LBS

STERIL KONI ST-1075 FSF UK193411

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

013-001-015 LIFT - 16,500 LBS

STERIL KONI ST-1075 FSF UK193409

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

0428 WELDER PLASMA

MILLER SPECTRUM 701

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

0790 LATHE METAL 13-CONTENTS $5,000

0816 LIFT - 15,000 LBS

STAR MACHINE & TOOL CO.

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

0828 TIRE CHANGER

COATS 4050A

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

0877 TIRE CHANGER

COATS 8093000

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

0879 SAND BLASTER

SKAT-BLAST 455614

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

April 17, 2023 
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PORTAGE AREA RTA
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 002

013001- OFFICE - MAINTENANCE - STORAGE GARAGEBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model Serial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

0880 LATHE METAL

STAR 53DS 3342

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

0959 SHEAR

WHITNEY METAL TOOL CO.

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

1182 SERVER

DELL POWEREDGE R710 1Y00NS1

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

1195 LIFT - 18,000 LBS

STERIL KONI ST-1082 FSF EN187271

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

1196 LIFT - 18,000 LBS

STERIL KONI ST-1082 FSF EN187279

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

1197 LIFT - 18,000 LBS

STERIL KONI ST-1082 FSF EN187280

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

1198 LIFT - 18,000 LBS

STERIL KONI ST-1082 FSF EN187281

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

1316 POWER SUPPLY

APC SYMMETRA RM

 13-CONTENTS $50,000

1468 MONEY COUNTING MACHINE

CUMMINS ALLISON JETSCAN IFX I100

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

1469 MONEY COUNTING MACHINE

CUMMINS JETSORT

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

1534 HOSE CRIMPER

GATER PC707 / HS-1

 13-CONTENTS $8,000

3154 NVR SERVER

EXACQVISION IP04-16T-R4A 4U NVR

 13-CONTENTS $8,000

3313 PHOTOCOPIER

KONICA MINOLTA BIZHUB C554E

 13-CONTENTS $10,000

3337 PHOTOCOPIER

KONICA MINOLTA BIZHUB 227 A7QK01105180

 13-CONTENTS $10,000

3338 PHOTOCOPIER

KONICA MINOLTA BIZHUB C558

 13-CONTENTS $10,000

3459 SERVER

DELL EMC JRJGB03

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

April 17, 2023 
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PORTAGE AREA RTA
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 002

013001- OFFICE - MAINTENANCE - STORAGE GARAGEBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model Serial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

3460 SERVER

DELL EMC JRJFB03

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

3462 SERVER STORAGE ARRAY

QNAP

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

9920230001 GROUP OF CONTENTS BELOW $5,000 13-CONTENTS $2,100,000

BUILDING TOTALS:  51Asset Count: $2,772,400

April 17, 2023 
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PORTAGE AREA RTA
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 002

013007-BUS STORAGE FACILITYBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model Serial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

0033 LAWNMOWER RIDING

SCAG TURF TIGER STT61A-22KA 675270

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

1139 FLOOR MACHINE RIDING

TENNANT M30 IM30-4046

 13-CONTENTS $60,000

3304 WEIGHT MACHINE - 3 STATION

BODY SOLID G9S

 13-CONTENTS $6,100

3620 TRACTOR WITH BACKHOE

MASSEY FERGUSON 1735 AG3M17350JJP23622

 1VEHICLES $80,000

BUILDING TOTALS:  4Asset Count: $151,100

April 17, 2023 
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PORTAGE AREA RTA
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 002

014001-KENT CENTRAL GATEWAYBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model Serial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

014-001 FLOOR MACHINE RIDING

TENNANT M30 M30-9028

 13-CONTENTS $40,000

014-001-001 PARKING KIOSK 13-CONTENTS $20,000

014-001-004 BARRIER GATE

SKIDATA

 13-CONTENTS $15,000

014-001-005 TICKET KIOSK

SKIDATA

 13-CONTENTS $10,000

014-001-006 TICKET KIOSK

SKIDATA

 13-CONTENTS $10,000

014-001-007 TICKET KIOSK

SKIDATA

 13-CONTENTS $10,000

014-001-008 TICKET KIOSK

SKIDATA

 13-CONTENTS $10,000

014-001-009 BARRIER GATE

SKIDATA

 13-CONTENTS $15,000

014-001-010 BARRIER GATE

SKIDATA

 13-CONTENTS $15,000

014-001-011 BARRIER GATE

SKIDATA

 13-CONTENTS $15,000

014-001-012 ELECTRIC VEHICLE HOOK UP

CHARGEPOINT

 13-CONTENTS $12,000

014-001-013 ELECTRIC VEHICLE HOOK UP

CHARGEPOINT

 13-CONTENTS $12,000

014-001-014 POWER SUPPLY

APC SYMMETRA 4M

 13-CONTENTS $12,000

014-001-016 KIOSK

SKIDATA

 13-CONTENTS $10,000

014-003 REPEATER

HYTERA RD982S

 13-CONTENTS $7,500

1435 AV SYSTEM

FURMAN M-8LX

 13-CONTENTS $18,000

April 17, 2023 
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PORTAGE AREA RTA
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 002

014001-KENT CENTRAL GATEWAYBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model Serial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

1437 SERVER

DELL POWEREDGE R630 G7CY942

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

1638 UTILITY VEHICLE

BOBCAT 3650 2684966-317

 13-CONTENTS $40,000

3153 SERVER STORAGE

EXACQVISION

 13-CONTENTS $8,000

3390 SERVER

DELL RA400-E8 GAS0CG000073

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

9920230003 PAY ON FOOT MACHINE

KCG

 13-CONTENTS $45,000

9920230003 PAY ON FOOT MACHINE

KCG

 13-CONTENTS $45,000

9920230002 GROUP OF CONTENTS BELOW $5,000 13-CONTENTS $3,000,000

BUILDING TOTALS:  23Asset Count: $3,379,500

SITE TOTALS:  78Asset Count: $6,303,000

REPORT TOTALS:  78Asset Count: $6,303,000

April 17, 2023 
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PORTAGE AREA RTA

Insurance Class Summary Report - Locational

# of Assets
Replacement 

Cost

002SITE:

013001- OFFICE - MAINTENANCE - STORAGE GARAGEBUILDING:

 1500-Machinery & EquipmentCLASS: $10,000

 2502-Business MachinesCLASS: $10,000

 3504-CopiersCLASS: $30,000

 37508-Machinery & ToolsCLASS: $2,707,400

 8510-Computer EquipmentCLASS: $95,000

 2523-Grounds EquipmentCLASS: $10,000

3-CONTENTS $2,862,400

 53BUILDING TOTALS: $2,862,400

013007-BUS STORAGE FACILITYBUILDING:

 1505-Custodial EquipmentCLASS: $60,000

 1513-Athletic EquipmentCLASS: $6,100

 1523-Grounds EquipmentCLASS: $5,000

3-CONTENTS $71,100

 1605-Construction VehiclesCLASS: $80,000

VEHICLES $80,000

 4BUILDING TOTALS: $151,100

014001-KENT CENTRAL GATEWAYBUILDING:

 1501-Audio Visual EquipmentCLASS: $18,000

 1503-Communications EquipmentCLASS: $7,500

 1505-Custodial EquipmentCLASS: $40,000

 14508-Machinery & ToolsCLASS: $3,166,000

April 7, 2023 

Page 1



PORTAGE AREA RTA

Insurance Class Summary Report - Locational

# of Assets
Replacement 

Cost

 3510-Computer EquipmentCLASS: $18,000

 1524-Recreational Equipment, MovableCLASS: $40,000

3-CONTENTS $3,289,500

 21BUILDING TOTALS: $3,289,500

 78SITE TOTALS: $6,303,000

 78REPORT TOTALS: $6,303,000

April 7, 2023 

Page 2



PORTAGE AREA RTA
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 002

013001- OFFICE - MAINTENANCE - STORAGE GARAGEBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model Serial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

9920190020 FLOOR LIFT - 18,000 LBS

STERTIL KONI ST-1082 FSF EN187271

 13-CONTENTS $30,000

9920190021 FLOOR LIFT - 18,000 LBS

STERTIL KONI ST-1082 FSF EN187280

 13-CONTENTS $30,000

9920190022 FLOOR LIFT - 18,000 LBS

STERTIL KONI ST-1082 FSF EN187281

 13-CONTENTS $30,000

9920190023 FLOOR LIFT - 18,000 LBS

STERTIL KONI ST-1082 FSF EN187279

 13-CONTENTS $30,000

9920190024 FLOOR LIFT - 16,500 LBS

STERTIL KONI ST-1075 FSF UK193399

 13-CONTENTS $30,000

9920190025 FLOOR LIFT - 16,500 LBS

STERTIL KONI ST-1075 FSF UK193411

 13-CONTENTS $30,000

9920190026 FLOOR LIFT - 16,500 LBS

STERTIL KONI ST-1075 FSF UK193410

 13-CONTENTS $30,000

9920190027 FLOOR LIFT - 16,500 LBS

STERTIL KONI ST-1075 FSF UK193409

 13-CONTENTS $30,000

9920190028 FLOOR LIFT - 16,500 LBS

COATS 6450 1501407158

 13-CONTENTS $26,400

9920190029 MACHINE - PAY ON FOOT

SKIDATA

 13-CONTENTS $10,000

0042 WELDER WIRE

MILLER MILLERMATIC VINTAGE

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

013-001-001 SERVER STORAGE ARRAY

DELL ME4024 48D2H03

 13-CONTENTS $12,000

013-001-002 SERVER

DELL POWEREDGE R730 1G94XG2

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

013-001-003 SNOW PLOW

BOSS 8'2" POWER-V DXT 405598414

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

013-001-004 SNOW PLOW

MEYER LP-8.0 663809401

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

013-001-005 FLOOR LIFT - 36,000 LBS

ROTARY 2L36-28SCPT1-2-1 36E01A0001

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

April 7, 2023 
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PORTAGE AREA RTA
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 002

013001- OFFICE - MAINTENANCE - STORAGE GARAGEBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model Serial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

013-001-006 LIFT- 16,000 LBS

STERIL KONI

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

013-001-007 LIFT - 16,000 LBS

STERIL KONI

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

013-001-008 LIFT - 16,000 LBS

STERIL KONI

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

013-001-009 LIFT - 16,000 PBS

STERIL KONI

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

013-001-010 FLOOR LIFT - 50,000 LBS

CHALLENGER 44050E 1.705E+14

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

013-001-011 PRESSURE WASHER

HOTSY 795SS-208 11090400-157853

 13-CONTENTS $8,000

013-001-012 LIFT - 16,500 LBS

STERIL KONI ST-1075 FSF UK193399

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

013-001-013 LIFT - 16,500 LBS

STERIL KONI ST-1075 FSF UK193410

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

013-001-014 LIFT - 16,500 LBS

STERIL KONI ST-1075 FSF UK193411

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

013-001-015 LIFT - 16,500 LBS

STERIL KONI ST-1075 FSF UK193409

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

0428 WELDER PLASMA

MILLER SPECTRUM 701

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

0790 LATHE METAL 13-CONTENTS $5,000

0816 LIFT - 15,000 LBS

STAR MACHINE & TOOL CO.

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

0828 TIRE CHANGER

COATS 4050A

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

0877 TIRE CHANGER

COATS 8093000

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

0879 SAND BLASTER

SKAT-BLAST 455614

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

April 7, 2023 

Page 2



PORTAGE AREA RTA
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 002

013001- OFFICE - MAINTENANCE - STORAGE GARAGEBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model Serial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

0880 LATHE METAL

STAR 53DS 3342

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

0959 SHEAR

WHITNEY METAL TOOL CO.

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

1182 SERVER

DELL POWEREDGE R710 1Y00NS1

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

1195 LIFT - 18,000 LBS

STERIL KONI ST-1082 FSF EN187271

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

1196 LIFT - 18,000 LBS

STERIL KONI ST-1082 FSF EN187279

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

1197 LIFT - 18,000 LBS

STERIL KONI ST-1082 FSF EN187280

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

1198 LIFT - 18,000 LBS

STERIL KONI ST-1082 FSF EN187281

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

1316 POWER SUPPLY

APC SYMMETRA RM

 13-CONTENTS $50,000

1468 MONEY COUNTING MACHINE

CUMMINS ALLISON JETSCAN IFX I100

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

1469 MONEY COUNTING MACHINE

CUMMINS JETSORT

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

1534 HOSE CRIMPER

GATER PC707 / HS-1

 13-CONTENTS $8,000

3154 NVR SERVER

EXACQVISION IP04-16T-R4A 4U NVR

 13-CONTENTS $8,000

3313 PHOTOCOPIER

KONICA MINOLTA BIZHUB C554E

 13-CONTENTS $10,000

3337 PHOTOCOPIER

KONICA MINOLTA BIZHUB 227 A7QK01105180

 13-CONTENTS $10,000

3338 PHOTOCOPIER

KONICA MINOLTA BIZHUB C558

 13-CONTENTS $10,000

3459 SERVER

DELL EMC JRJGB03

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

April 7, 2023 
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PORTAGE AREA RTA
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 002

013001- OFFICE - MAINTENANCE - STORAGE GARAGEBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model Serial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

3460 SERVER

DELL EMC JRJFB03

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

3462 SERVER STORAGE ARRAY

QNAP

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

9920230001 GROUP OF CONTENTS BELOW $5,000 13-CONTENTS $2,100,000

9920230003 PAY ON FOOT MACHINE

KCG

 13-CONTENTS $45,000

9920230003 PAY ON FOOT MACHINE

KCG

 13-CONTENTS $45,000

BUILDING TOTALS:  53Asset Count: $2,862,400

April 7, 2023 

Page 4



PORTAGE AREA RTA
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 002

013007-BUS STORAGE FACILITYBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model Serial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

0033 LAWNMOWER RIDING

SCAG TURF TIGER STT61A-22KA 675270

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

1139 FLOOR MACHINE RIDING

TENNANT M30 IM30-4046

 13-CONTENTS $60,000

3304 WEIGHT MACHINE - 3 STATION

BODY SOLID G9S

 13-CONTENTS $6,100

3620 TRACTOR WITH BACKHOE

MASSEY FERGUSON 1735 AG3M17350JJP23622

 1VEHICLES $80,000

BUILDING TOTALS:  4Asset Count: $151,100

April 7, 2023 
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PORTAGE AREA RTA
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 002

014001-KENT CENTRAL GATEWAYBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model Serial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

014-001 FLOOR MACHINE RIDING

TENNANT M30 M30-9028

 13-CONTENTS $40,000

014-001-001 PARKING KIOSK 13-CONTENTS $20,000

014-001-004 BARRIER GATE

SKIDATA

 13-CONTENTS $15,000

014-001-005 TICKET KIOSK

SKIDATA

 13-CONTENTS $10,000

014-001-006 TICKET KIOSK

SKIDATA

 13-CONTENTS $10,000

014-001-007 TICKET KIOSK

SKIDATA

 13-CONTENTS $10,000

014-001-008 TICKET KIOSK

SKIDATA

 13-CONTENTS $10,000

014-001-009 BARRIER GATE

SKIDATA

 13-CONTENTS $15,000

014-001-010 BARRIER GATE

SKIDATA

 13-CONTENTS $15,000

014-001-011 BARRIER GATE

SKIDATA

 13-CONTENTS $15,000

014-001-012 ELECTRIC VEHICLE HOOK UP

CHARGEPOINT

 13-CONTENTS $12,000

014-001-013 ELECTRIC VEHICLE HOOK UP

CHARGEPOINT

 13-CONTENTS $12,000

014-001-014 POWER SUPPLY

APC SYMMETRA 4M

 13-CONTENTS $12,000

014-001-016 KIOSK

SKIDATA

 13-CONTENTS $10,000

014-003 REPEATER

HYTERA RD982S

 13-CONTENTS $7,500

1435 AV SYSTEM

FURMAN M-8LX

 13-CONTENTS $18,000

April 7, 2023 
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PORTAGE AREA RTA
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 002

014001-KENT CENTRAL GATEWAYBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model Serial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

1437 SERVER

DELL POWEREDGE R630 G7CY942

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

1638 UTILITY VEHICLE

BOBCAT 3650 2684966-317

 13-CONTENTS $40,000

3153 SERVER STORAGE

EXACQVISION

 13-CONTENTS $8,000

3390 SERVER

DELL RA400-E8 GAS0CG000073

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

9920230002 GROUP OF CONTENTS BELOW $5,000 13-CONTENTS $3,000,000

BUILDING TOTALS:  21Asset Count: $3,289,500

SITE TOTALS:  78Asset Count: $6,303,000

REPORT TOTALS:  78Asset Count: $6,303,000

April 7, 2023 
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SOUTH EAST AREA TRANSIT

Insurance Class Summary Report - Locational

# of Assets
Replacement 

Cost

012SITE:

034001-OFFICE MAINTENANCE BUILDINGBUILDING:

 1505-Custodial EquipmentCLASS: $8,000

 12508-Machinery & ToolsCLASS: $411,400

 1510-Computer EquipmentCLASS: $8,900

3-CONTENTS $428,300

 14BUILDING TOTALS: $428,300

035001-OFFICES AND GREYHOUNDBUILDING:

 1508-Machinery & ToolsCLASS: $175,000

3-CONTENTS $175,000

 1BUILDING TOTALS: $175,000

 15SITE TOTALS: $603,300

 15REPORT TOTALS: $603,300

February 20, 2023 

Page 1



SOUTH EAST AREA TRANSIT
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 012

034001-OFFICE MAINTENANCE BUILDINGBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model
Acquisition 

DateSerial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

9920190018 FLOOR LIFT - 18,000 LBS

STERTIL KONI HDS35XA

1/1/2019

16946-003

 13-CONTENTS $30,000

9920190019 FLOOR LIFT - 18,000 LBS

STERTIL KONI HDS18E

1/1/2019

7218-001-006

 13-CONTENTS $30,000

SEAT 2 LIFT MOBILE SET OF 4

BENDPACK PCL-18B-4 LOW VOLTAGE

10/4/2021

40614-001-008

 13-CONTENTS $38,800

SEAT1 PRESSURE WASHER

HOTSY 842

1/1/2016

11091210-000016

 13-CONTENTS $7,400

SEAT10 THERMOCLAVE HEATER

ON SITE MANUFACTURING LTM 9KW

1/1/2016

4145

 13-CONTENTS $4,500

SEAT12 THERMOCLAVE HEATER

ON SITE MANUFACTURING LTM 10KW

1/1/2018

4178

 13-CONTENTS $4,500

SEAT13 FORKLIFT

HYSTER S65XM

1/1/2008

D187V260527

 13-CONTENTS $7,000

SEAT14 AC MACHINE

ROBINAIR 34988NI

1/1/2022

983554345

 13-CONTENTS $4,300

SEAT15 SERVER

CLONE

1/1/2016 13-CONTENTS $8,900

SEAT4 LIFT AUTOMOTIVE

BENDPACK HDS-18E

1/1/2016

8218-001-006

 13-CONTENTS $8,300

SEAT6 LIFT AUTOMOTIVE

BENDPACK HDS-35XA

1/1/2016

16946-003

 13-CONTENTS $17,600

SEAT8 ALIGNMENT SYSTEM

CEMB DWA1000XL

5/1/2017

A0001041

 13-CONTENTS $9,000

SEAT9 FLOOR MACHINE

TENNANT 5700XP

1/1/2000

5700-10880

 13-CONTENTS $8,000

SEAT16 GROUP OF CONTENTS BELOW $5,000 1/1/2023 13-CONTENTS $250,000

BUILDING TOTALS:  14Asset Count: $428,300

February 20, 2023 

Page 1



SOUTH EAST AREA TRANSIT
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 012

035001-OFFICES AND GREYHOUNDBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model
Acquisition 

DateSerial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

SEAT17 GROUP OF CONTENTS BELOW $5,000 1/1/2023 13-CONTENTS $175,000

BUILDING TOTALS:  1Asset Count: $175,000

SITE TOTALS:  15Asset Count: $603,300

REPORT TOTALS:  15Asset Count: $603,300

February 20, 2023 

Page 2



SOUTHWEST OHIO REGIONAL TRANSIT

Insurance Class Summary Report - Locational

# of Assets
Replacement 

Cost

014SITE:

001001-QUEENSGATE FACILITYBUILDING:

 2502-Business MachinesCLASS: $65,000

 17505-Custodial EquipmentCLASS: $471,200

 5507-Food Service Equipment/AppliancesCLASS: $30,400

 38508-Machinery & ToolsCLASS: $1,475,900

 4510-Computer EquipmentCLASS: $20,000

 1517-Multi-Media (CD's, DVD's, VHS)CLASS: $5,100

 4523-Grounds EquipmentCLASS: $74,600

3-CONTENTS $2,142,200

 60600-Licensed VehiclesCLASS: $1,650,600

 7605-Construction VehiclesCLASS: $269,300

VEHICLES $1,919,900

 138BUILDING TOTALS: $4,062,100

002001-BOND HILL DIVISIONBUILDING:

 1508-Machinery & ToolsCLASS: $700,000

3-CONTENTS $700,000

 1BUILDING TOTALS: $700,000

003001-RIVERFRONT TRANSIT CENTERBUILDING:

 1508-Machinery & ToolsCLASS: $28,000

3-CONTENTS $28,000

 1BUILDING TOTALS: $28,000

004001-SILVERTON ELIGIBILITY TRAINING CENTERBUILDING:

 1508-Machinery & ToolsCLASS: $35,000

February 23, 2023 

Page 1



SOUTHWEST OHIO REGIONAL TRANSIT

Insurance Class Summary Report - Locational

# of Assets
Replacement 

Cost

3-CONTENTS $35,000

 1BUILDING TOTALS: $35,000

005001-ACCESS PARATRANSIT FACILITYBUILDING:

 3508-Machinery & ToolsCLASS: $253,000

3-CONTENTS $253,000

 3BUILDING TOTALS: $253,000

006001-GOVERNMENT SQUARE TRANSIT CENTERBUILDING:

 1508-Machinery & ToolsCLASS: $60,000

3-CONTENTS $60,000

 1BUILDING TOTALS: $60,000

015001-BUS SIMULATOR PORTABLE BUILDINGBUILDING:

 1508-Machinery & ToolsCLASS: $18,000

3-CONTENTS $18,000

 1BUILDING TOTALS: $18,000

 146SITE TOTALS: $5,156,100

 146REPORT TOTALS: $5,156,100

February 23, 2023 

Page 2



SOUTHWEST OHIO REGIONAL TRANSIT
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 014

001001-QUEENSGATE FACILITYBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model
Acquisition 

DateSerial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

QUEEN1 BUS WASHING SYSTEM

REISKAMP

1/1/2008 13-CONTENTS $800,000

PLOTTER PLOTTER

GRAPHTEC FC-8600

1/1/2019

A80932184

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

PRINTER PRINTER

EPSON SURE COLOR S40600

1/1/2019 13-CONTENTS $5,000

SORTA FLOOR MACHINE RIDING

TENNANT 7100

1/1/2000

7100-10396355

 13-CONTENTS $10,000

SORTA 1 PAINT BOOTH

DEVILBISS 60

1/1/2000 13-CONTENTS $10,000

SORTA 10 PLASMA TABLE

BAILEIFH P1-105HD

11/1/2017

1711186

 13-CONTENTS $18,000

SORTA 11 MANUAL PRESS BRAKE

RYERSON 812

1/1/1995

621 3 70

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

SORTA 12 IRON WORKER

BUFFALO FORGE OH

1/1/1995 13-CONTENTS $50,000

SORTA 13 AUTOMOTIVE LIFT

ROTARY HDI50DRCSQCEM

1/1/2022 13-CONTENTS $13,000

SORTA 14 LAMINATOR

GRAPHIC FINISHING 263C

1/1/2019 13-CONTENTS $5,000

SORTA 15 MILLING MACHINE

SUPERMAX YCM--1

1/1/1992 13-CONTENTS $60,000

SORTA 16 LATHE METAL

HINDI AMERICAN

1/1/1978

80310-H78

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

SORTA 17 HYDRAULIC HOSE CRIMPER

PARKER

1/1/2002

80C-0310-1-035

 13-CONTENTS $10,000

SORTA 18 LIFT AUTOMOTIVE

ROTARY S12IN7T0

1/1/2000

DCB12E0008

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

SORTA 19 LIFT AUTOMOTIVE

ROTARY S12IN7T0

1/1/2000

DCB12E0009

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

SORTA 2 PAINT BOOTH

DEVILBISS 40 FEET

1/1/2000 13-CONTENTS $10,000

SORTA 20 TIRE CHANGER

HUNTER TCX535

1/1/2000 13-CONTENTS $5,000

February 23, 2023 
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SOUTHWEST OHIO REGIONAL TRANSIT
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 014

001001-QUEENSGATE FACILITYBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model
Acquisition 

DateSerial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

SORTA 21 LIFT BUS

STERTIL KONI SKYLIFT

1/1/2014 13-CONTENTS $13,000

SORTA 22 SPINNER WASHER

ZEP 2260E

1/1/2000

114216

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

SORTA 23 PART CLEANER

VIKING

1/1/1995 13-CONTENTS $5,000

SORTA 24 PNEUMATIC CLEANING SYSTEM

FSX TRAPBLASTER 7

1/1/2009 13-CONTENTS $20,000

SORTA 25 ULTRASONIC CLEANER

ULTRASONIC LLC ULTRA 6000FLT

1/1/2022 13-CONTENTS $40,000

SORTA 26 PRESSURE WASHER

KARCHER HDS 5

1/1/2022

11097320-000053

 13-CONTENTS $10,000

SORTA 27 PRESSURE WASHER

KARCHER HDS 5

1/1/2022

11097320-000052

 13-CONTENTS $10,000

SORTA 28 PRESSURE WASHER

KARCHER HDS-5

1/1/2022

11097320-000050

 13-CONTENTS $10,000

SORTA 29 TRANSMISSION DIAGNOSTIC MACHINE

TRANSADYNE EDECT 2000

1/1/2000 13-CONTENTS $16,000

SORTA 3 PAINT BOOTH 1/1/1990 13-CONTENTS $8,000

SORTA 30 FLOOR MACHINE RIDE IN

TENNANT M30

1/1/2000

M30-1152

 13-CONTENTS $80,000

SORTA 31 FLOOR MACHINE RIDE IN

TENNANT M-30

1/1/2022

M30-9409

 13-CONTENTS $80,000

SORTA 32 SWEEPER RIDING

TENNANT 6600

1/1/2000

6600-25241

 13-CONTENTS $12,000

SORTA 4 AUTOMATIC SPRAY GUN CLEANING SYSTEM

UNI-RAM UG7500

1/1/2016 13-CONTENTS $5,000

SORTA 5 SOLVENT RECYCLER SYSTEM

UNI-RAM UR500EP2

1/1/2016 13-CONTENTS $8,200

SORTA 6 BUS LIFT SYSTEM

ARI-HETRA MOBILE COLUMN LIFT

10/1/2022 13-CONTENTS $40,000

SORTA 7 SAW BAND

DAKE JOHNSON V-40

1/1/1980 13-CONTENTS $5,000

February 23, 2023 
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SOUTHWEST OHIO REGIONAL TRANSIT
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 014

001001-QUEENSGATE FACILITYBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model
Acquisition 

DateSerial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

SORTA 8 SCHEAR

WYSONG H-2512

1/1/1995

H4-143

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

SORTA 9 PRESS BRAKE

WYSONG MT2-114

1/1/1995

MTH175-144

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

SORTA15 ALIGNMENT SYSTEM

HUNTER 670 WINALIGN HD

1/1/2022

IFC4900

 13-CONTENTS $16,000

SORTA3 SERVER

HP PROLIANT DL360 G7

1/1/2016

USE132ND0N

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

SORTA4 SERVER

DELL POWEREDGE R320

1/1/2018

8YPV9Y1

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

103013 TENNANT 5400 CYL.WALLKBEHIND FLOORSC 7/1/2001 13-CONTENTS $5,600

513001 2005 DODGE RAM 2500-#25-06 7/1/2005

3D7KS26C05G832575

 1VEHICLES $23,400

513002 2005 DODGE RAM 2500-#25-05 7/1/2005

3D7KS26C95G832574

 1VEHICLES $23,400

513003 NISSAN 4000LB FORK LIFT 7/1/2005

9N1491-CPLO1

 13-CONTENTS $15,600

513004 2006 WHITE FORD E350 CARGO VAN-#2567 7/1/2005

1FTSE34P36HA24421

 1VEHICLES $22,200

513005 2006 WHITE FORD E350 CARGO VAN=#2573 7/1/2005

1FTSE34P56HA24422

 1VEHICLES $22,200

513006 2005 WHITE CARAVAN CARGO VAN-#25-40 7/1/2005

2D4GP24R15R306350

 1VEHICLES $17,600

812001 2008 FORD FOCUS-#29-65 7/1/2008

1FAHP35N89W170028

 1VEHICLES $13,100

812002 2008 FORD FOCUS-#29-64 7/1/2008

1FAHP35N69W170027

 1VEHICLES $13,100

812003 2008 FORD FOCUS-#29-63 7/1/2008

1FAHP35N49W170026

 1VEHICLES $13,100

812004 2008 FORD FOCUS-#29-62 7/1/2008

1FAHP35N29W170025

 1VEHICLES $13,100

812005 2008 FORD FOCUS-#29-61 7/1/2008

1FAHP35N09W170024

 1VEHICLES $13,400

February 23, 2023 
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SOUTHWEST OHIO REGIONAL TRANSIT
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 014

001001-QUEENSGATE FACILITYBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model
Acquisition 

DateSerial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

903006 RIDING FLOOR SCRUBBER FOR BH PARKING 7/1/2009 13-CONTENTS $57,200

913001 TENNANT SWEEPER/ SCRUBBER MODEL MM30 7/1/2008

M30-1152

 13-CONTENTS $58,300

2113001 2022 BH SERVICE TRUCK 10/4/2022

21-1244

 1VEHICLES $126,200

2203001 WALK BEHIND FLOOR SCRUBBER AT QG 10/4/2022

SER#T500-11028483

 13-CONTENTS $11,300

2203005 INGROUND BUS LIFT AT QG-BAY#88 1/1/2022 13-CONTENTS $50,300

2203008 RIDING FLOOR SCRUBBER AT QG-TEN M30 10/31/2022 13-CONTENTS $83,000

2203009 T500 FLOOR SCRUBBER AT BH 1/1/2022

SER#T500-11049127

 13-CONTENTS $11,300

2203010 T300 WALK BEHIND SCRUBBER AT QG 1/1/2022

SER#T300-11054552

 13-CONTENTS $8,800

2203011 T300 FLOOR SCRUBBER AT QG 1/1/2022

SER#T300-11054553

 13-CONTENTS $8,800

2203012 T300 FLOOR SCRUBBER AT BH 1/1/2022

SER#T300-11054554

 13-CONTENTS $8,800

2207003 BILLY GOAT TRUCK LOADER AT QG 10/4/2022

SER#022122110

 1VEHICLES $6,200

2212001 2022 FORD EXPLORER-#22-22 1/1/2022

1FM5K8AB9NGC07222

 1VEHICLES $33,900

2212002 2022 FORD EXPLORER-#22-43 1/1/2022

1FM5K8AB6NGC07243

 1VEHICLES $33,900

2212003 2022 FORD EXPLORER-#22-37 1/1/2022

1FM5K8AB4NGC07337

 1VEHICLES $33,900

2212004 2022 FORD EXPLORER-#22-44 1/1/2022

1FM5K8AB1NGC07344

 1VEHICLES $33,900

2212005 2022 FORD EXPLORER-#22-55 1/1/2022

1FM5K8AB6NGC07355

 1VEHICLES $33,900

2212006 2022 FORD EXPLORER-#22-04 1/1/2022

1FM5K8AB4NGC07404

 1VEHICLES $33,900

February 23, 2023 
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SOUTHWEST OHIO REGIONAL TRANSIT
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 014

001001-QUEENSGATE FACILITYBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model
Acquisition 

DateSerial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

2212007 2022 FORD ESCAPE-ACCESS-#22-76 1/1/2022

1FMCU0G68NUB60876

 1VEHICLES $30,000

2212008 2022 FORD ESCAPE-ACCESS-#22-83 1/1/2022

1FMCU0F62NUB53083

 1VEHICLES $27,200

2212009 2022 FORD ESCAPE-ACCESS-#22-94 1/1/2022

1FMCU0F6XNUB67894

 1VEHICLES $28,500

2212010 2022 FORD ESCAPE-ACCESS-#22-25 1/1/2022

1FMCU0G62NUB44625

 1VEHICLES $30,700

2212011 2022 FORD ESCAPE-ACCESS-#22-40 1/1/2022

1FMCU0F68NUB59440

 1VEHICLES $27,900

2213001 JOHN DEERE GATOR MODEL #865M 10/4/2022

1M0865MDTNM050097

 13-CONTENTS $29,500

2213002 JOHN DEERE GATOR MODEL #865M (2 OF2) 10/31/2022

M0865MDCNM050261

 13-CONTENTS $29,500

7012001 FOCUS 2007- 4 DOOR SEDAN-#27-45 7/1/2007

1FAHP34N27W293208

 1VEHICLES $12,500

7012002 FOCUS 2007- 4 DOOR SEDAN-#27-46 7/1/2007

1FAHP34N07W293207

 1VEHICLES $12,500

7012004 CHEVROLET UPLANDER-VEH #1801 7/1/2007

7D2152091801

 1VEHICLES $28,300

7012005 2008 FORD ESCAPE HYBRID-#28-49 7/1/2007

1FMCU59H48KA70779

 1VEHICLES $25,400

9903079 MODEL 5700 WALK BEHIND SCRUBBER 7/1/1998 13-CONTENTS $7,100

9913001 2000 INTNTL 4900 4X2 W/ DUMP-#99-59 7/1/1999

1HTSDAAN2YH230930

 1VEHICLES $70,500

9913002 2000 INTNL. 4700 4X2 CAB&CHAS-#99-56 7/1/1999

1HTSCAALOYH243368

 1VEHICLES $46,100

9913003 2000 INTNTL 4700 4X2 CAB&CHAS-#99-57 7/1/1999

1HTSCAAL2YH2

 1VEHICLES $45,900

990112001 2001 DODGE CARAVAN #01-02 7/1/2001

1B4GP443X1B257398

 1VEHICLES $21,400

990803002 TENNANT MODEL T5 SCRUBBER 7/1/2008 13-CONTENTS $8,300

February 23, 2023 
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SOUTHWEST OHIO REGIONAL TRANSIT
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 014

001001-QUEENSGATE FACILITYBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model
Acquisition 

DateSerial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

0512005B 2005 TAURUS SEDAN - #25-42 7/1/2005

1FAFP53225A310819

 1VEHICLES $12,900

0512006B 2005 TAURUS SEDAN-#25-41 7/1/2005

1FAFP53205A310818

 1VEHICLES $13,000

940334 TOW TRACTOR 1/1/2022 1VEHICLES $16,800

940335 TOW TRACTOR 1/1/2022 1VEHICLES $16,800

081229-51 2009 FORD ESCAPE-#29-51 7/1/2008

1FMCU9276KA42637

 1VEHICLES $16,700

081229-52 2009 FORD ESCAPE-#29-52 7/1/2008

1FMCU92789KA42638

 1VEHICLES $16,700

081229-54 2009 FORD ESCAPE-#29-54 7/1/2008

1FMCU92769KA42640

 1VEHICLES $16,700

081229-55 2009 FORD ESCAPE-#29-55 7/1/2008

1FMCU92789KA42641

 1VEHICLES $16,700

1012001F72 VAN E-150 2010 1 - #10-68 7/1/2010

1FTSE3EP8ADA36966

 1VEHICLES $26,700

1012002F72 VAN E-150 2010 1 - #10-69 7/1/2010

1FSE3EPXADA36967

 1VEHICLES $27,200

1107001LOC2011 52INCH  KAWE WRIGHT STANDER MOWER 7/1/2011 13-CONTENTS $7,100

1107003F78 KARCHER PRESSURE WASHER AT BH 7/1/2011 13-CONTENTS $5,400

1107004F72 KARCHER PRESSURE WASHER AT QG 7/1/2011 13-CONTENTS $6,200

1107005F72 KARCHER PRESSURE WASHER AT QG 7/1/2011 13-CONTENTS $6,200

1107011F72 KARCHER HDS STEAM CLEANER-@ QG 7/1/2011 13-CONTENTS $6,200

1112001F83 2012 FORD EXPLORER-#12-77 7/1/2011 1VEHICLES $27,500

1112002LOC2010 2012 FORD EXPLORER #12-71 7/1/2018 1VEHICLES $27,500

February 23, 2023 
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SOUTHWEST OHIO REGIONAL TRANSIT
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 014

001001-QUEENSGATE FACILITYBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model
Acquisition 

DateSerial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

1112004LOC2010 2012 FORD EXPLORER-#12-73 7/1/2018 1VEHICLES $27,500

1112005LOC2010 2012 FORD EXPLORER-#12-76 7/1/2018 1VEHICLES $27,500

1112006LOC2010 2012 FORD EXPLORER #12-74 7/1/2018 1VEHICLES $27,500

1112007LOC2010 2012 FORD EXPLORER #12-75 7/1/2018 1VEHICLES $27,500

1213001LOC2011 2011 F350 FOR ACCESS #11-36 7/1/2011 1VEHICLES $26,600

1312001LOC2012 2013 FORD EDGE-#13-51 7/1/2013

2FMDK4JC6DBB82105

 1VEHICLES $33,000

1313001LOC2012 2013 GMC SIERRA 2500-QG FAC. 7/1/2013

1GT22ZC87DZ243363

 1VEHICLES $34,000

1313002LOC2012 2013 GMC SIERRA 2500-BH FAC. 7/1/2013

1GT22ZC8XDZ243373

 1VEHICLES $34,000

1313003LOC2012 HYSTER FORKLIFT -S30 FT. 7/1/2013

E010V04175L

 13-CONTENTS $18,900

1313004LOC2012 GENIE 26 SCISSOR LIFT 7/1/2013 13-CONTENTS $11,800

1313005LOC2013 2013-6000 LB FORKLIFT @ QG-#8FGCU30 7/1/2013 13-CONTENTS $23,200

1313006LOC2013 HYSTER STAND-UP FORKLIFT-B265N01634L 7/1/2013 13-CONTENTS $28,400

1413001LOC2012 2014 TUG TRACTOR/PUSHER AT QG 7/1/2014 1VEHICLES $67,000

1413002LOC2014 2014 DODGE GRAND CARAVAN-ACCESS 7/1/2014

2C7WDGBG3ER405027

 1VEHICLES $38,200

1512001LOC2010 2012 FORD FUSION - VEH #1248 7/1/2015

3FAHPOHA5CR296848

 1VEHICLES $11,900

1512002LOC2010 2012 FORD FUSION - VEH #1247 7/1/2015

3FAHPOHA3CR392347

 1VEHICLES $12,000

1512003LOC2010 2012 FORD FUSION - VEH #1289 7/1/2015

3FAHPOHA1CR348489

 1VEHICLES $12,000

February 23, 2023 
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SOUTHWEST OHIO REGIONAL TRANSIT
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 014

001001-QUEENSGATE FACILITYBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model
Acquisition 

DateSerial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

1512005LOC2015 2012 FORD FUSION - VEH #1267 7/1/2016

3FAHPOHA3CR432376

 1VEHICLES $12,000

1513001LOC2015 2009 FORD F150 SUPERCAB #2935 7/1/2015

1FTRX14829FB44135

 1VEHICLES $22,300

1613001LOC2014 HYSTER FORKLIFT-S40FT @ QG 7/1/2016 13-CONTENTS $22,700

1613002LOC2014 HYSTER FORKLIFT S40FT @ BH 7/1/2016 13-CONTENTS $22,700

1613003LOC2015 FACTORY CAT MODEL 34D FLOOR SCRUBBER 7/1/2016

89221

 13-CONTENTS $8,900

1613004LOC2015 2016 DODGE RAM 5500 - FOR FARESYSTEM 7/1/2016

3C7WRMCJOGG229329

 1VEHICLES $40,400

1907004LOC2017 RIDING MOWER-BOND HILL 7/1/2019 13-CONTENTS $8,500

1912001LOC2016 2019 FORD EXPLORER-STREET SUPERVISOR 7/1/2019

1FM5K8AR5KGB45441

 1VEHICLES $31,600

1912002LOC2016 BRANDING FOR 7-2019 SUPERVISOR CARS 7/1/2019 13-CONTENTS $5,100

1912003LOC2016 2019 FORD EXPLORER-STREET SUPERVISOR 7/1/2019

1FM5K8AR7KGB45439

 1VEHICLES $31,600

1912004LOC2016 2019 FORD EXPLORER-STREET SUPERVISOR 7/1/2019

1FM5K8AR9KGB45443

 1VEHICLES $31,600

1912005LOC2016 2019 FORD EXPLORER-STREET SUPERVISOR 7/1/2019

1FM5K8AR7KGB45442

 1VEHICLES $31,600

1912006LOC2016 2019 FORD EXPLORER-STREET SUPERVISOR 7/1/2019

1FM5K8AR3KGB45440

 1VEHICLES $31,600

1912007LOC2016 2019 FORD EXPLORER-STREET SUPERVISOR 7/1/2019

1FM5K8AR2KGB45445

 1VEHICLES $31,600

1912008LOC2016 2019 FORD EXPLORER-STREET SUPERVISOR 7/1/2019

1FM5K8AR0KGB45444

 1VEHICLES $31,600

1913001LOC2017 2019 FORD F550 - QG SERVICE TRUCK 7/1/2019

1FDUF5HT3KDA06488

 1VEHICLES $92,800

2003001LOCAL 4 POST TRUCK LIFT FOR ACCESS 12/22/2020 13-CONTENTS $20,900

February 23, 2023 
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SOUTHWEST OHIO REGIONAL TRANSIT
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 014

001001-QUEENSGATE FACILITYBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model
Acquisition 

DateSerial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

990403001A ACCESS VEHICLE CAR WASH SYSTEM 7/1/2005 13-CONTENTS $6,400

9920230001 GROUP OF CONTENTS BELOW $5,000 1/1/2023 13-CONTENTS $100,000

BUILDING TOTALS:  138Asset Count: $4,062,100

February 23, 2023 
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SOUTHWEST OHIO REGIONAL TRANSIT
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 014

002001-BOND HILL DIVISIONBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model
Acquisition 

DateSerial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

BOND HILL 1 BUS WASHING SYSTEM

ROSS & WHITE

1/1/2010 13-CONTENTS $700,000

BUILDING TOTALS:  1Asset Count: $700,000

February 23, 2023 
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SOUTHWEST OHIO REGIONAL TRANSIT
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 014

003001-RIVERFRONT TRANSIT CENTERBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model
Acquisition 

DateSerial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

9920230003 GROUP OF CONTENTS BELOW $5,000 1/1/2023 13-CONTENTS $28,000

BUILDING TOTALS:  1Asset Count: $28,000

February 23, 2023 
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SOUTHWEST OHIO REGIONAL TRANSIT
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 014

004001-SILVERTON ELIGIBILITY TRAINING CENTERBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model
Acquisition 

DateSerial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

9920230004 GROUP OF CONTENTS BELOW $5,000 1/1/2023 13-CONTENTS $35,000

BUILDING TOTALS:  1Asset Count: $35,000

February 23, 2023 
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SOUTHWEST OHIO REGIONAL TRANSIT
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 014

005001-ACCESS PARATRANSIT FACILITYBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model
Acquisition 

DateSerial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

PARATRANSIT BUS WASH SYSTEM

WESTMATIC

1/1/2010 13-CONTENTS $100,000

PARATRANSIT 2 LIFT AUTOMOTIVE

ROTARY AR18N110

1/1/2020

KZX20A0001

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

9920230005 GROUP OF CONTENTS BELOW $5,000 1/1/2023 13-CONTENTS $140,000

BUILDING TOTALS:  3Asset Count: $253,000

February 23, 2023 
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SOUTHWEST OHIO REGIONAL TRANSIT
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 014

006001-GOVERNMENT SQUARE TRANSIT CENTERBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model
Acquisition 

DateSerial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

9920230006 GROUP OF CONTENTS BELOW $5,000 1/1/2023 13-CONTENTS $60,000

BUILDING TOTALS:  1Asset Count: $60,000

February 23, 2023 
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SOUTHWEST OHIO REGIONAL TRANSIT
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 014

015001-BUS SIMULATOR PORTABLE BUILDINGBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model
Acquisition 

DateSerial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

9920230007 GROUP OF CONTENTS BELOW $5,000 1/1/2023 13-CONTENTS $18,000

BUILDING TOTALS:  1Asset Count: $18,000

SITE TOTALS:  146Asset Count: $5,156,100

REPORT TOTALS:  146Asset Count: $5,156,100

February 23, 2023 
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STARK AREA RTA

Insurance Class Summary Report - Locational

# of Assets
Replacement 

Cost

009SITE:

007001-TRANSFER CENTER - PROSPECT STREETBUILDING:

 1508-Machinery & ToolsCLASS: $38,000

3-CONTENTS $38,000

 1BUILDING TOTALS: $38,000

008001-OFFICE - MAINTENANCE - BUS GARAGEBUILDING:

 1503-Communications EquipmentCLASS: $20,000

 2505-Custodial EquipmentCLASS: $68,000

 23508-Machinery & ToolsCLASS: $5,508,000

 14510-Computer EquipmentCLASS: $87,000

 1523-Grounds EquipmentCLASS: $6,000

 1524-Recreational Equipment, MovableCLASS: $5,000

3-CONTENTS $5,694,000

 42BUILDING TOTALS: $5,694,000

009001-TRANSFER CENTER - CHERRY AVENUEBUILDING:

 1508-Machinery & ToolsCLASS: $45,000

3-CONTENTS $45,000

 1BUILDING TOTALS: $45,000

010001-TRANSFER CENTER - WHIPPLE AVENUEBUILDING:

 1508-Machinery & ToolsCLASS: $48,000

3-CONTENTS $48,000

 1BUILDING TOTALS: $48,000

 45SITE TOTALS: $5,825,000

 45REPORT TOTALS: $5,825,000

February 20, 2023 
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STARK AREA RTA
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 009

007001-TRANSFER CENTER - PROSPECT STREETBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model
Acquisition 

DateSerial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

SARTA51 GROUP OF CONTENTS BELOW $5,000 1/1/2023 13-CONTENTS $38,000

BUILDING TOTALS:  1Asset Count: $38,000

February 20, 2023 
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STARK AREA RTA
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 009

008001-OFFICE - MAINTENANCE - BUS GARAGEBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model
Acquisition 

DateSerial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

SARTA16 SERVER TELEPHONE AND RADIO RECORDING

EVENTIDE NEXLOG DX

1/1/2022 13-CONTENTS $10,000

SARTA1 SERVER

DELL POWEREDGE R420

1/1/2018

85J98X1

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

SARTA10 SERVER

DELL POWEREDGE DR4100

1/1/2018 13-CONTENTS $5,000

SARTA11 SERVER VIRTUAL

DELL EMC

1/1/2022 13-CONTENTS $5,000

SARTA12 SERVER VIRTUAL

DELL EMC

1/1/2022 13-CONTENTS $5,000

SARTA13 SERVER VIRTUAL

DELL EMC

1/1/2022 13-CONTENTS $5,000

SARTA14 STORAGE DEVICE

AMERICAN MEGATRENDS 3600I

1/1/2018 13-CONTENTS $8,000

SARTA15 STORAGE DEVICE

JETSTOR XS1212

1/1/2018 13-CONTENTS $8,000

SARTA17 TELEPHONE SYSTEM VOIO

SHORETEL MITEL CONNECT 214.100.3131.0

1/1/2000 13-CONTENTS $20,000

SARTA18 BUS WASH SYSTEM

INTERCLEAN

1/1/2019 13-CONTENTS $30,000

SARTA19 SWEEPER RIDE ON

ADVANCE CS7010

1/1/2020

1000068637

 13-CONTENTS $60,000

SARTA2 SERVER

HP PROLIANT DL360 G7

1/1/2016

USE131N24R

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

SARTA20 LIFT PERSONAL

TEREX TA33

1/1/2004 13-CONTENTS $30,000

SARTA21 LIFT AUTOMOTIVE

OMER

1/1/2000 13-CONTENTS $13,000

SARTA23 PRESSURE WASHER

LANDA VHG5-3000

1/1/2016

11095470-161628

 13-CONTENTS $8,000

SARTA25 LIFT AUTOMOTIVE MOBILE SET OF 4

MAHA MCL16

1/1/2016 13-CONTENTS $13,000

SARTA26 PARTS WASHER

BENDPAK RS-500

1/1/2004

S101002316-006

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

February 20, 2023 
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STARK AREA RTA
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 009

008001-OFFICE - MAINTENANCE - BUS GARAGEBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model
Acquisition 

DateSerial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

SARTA27 GOLF CART

EZ GO VALOR

1/1/2022

3567532

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

SARTA28 LIFT AUTOMOTIVE

LIFT U

1/1/2000

012117

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

SARTA29 LIFT AUTOMOTIVE

LIFT U

1/1/2000

012119

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

SARTA30 LIFT AUTOMOTIVE

LIFT U

1/1/2000

012118

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

SARTA31 LIFT AUTOMOTIVE MOBILE SET OF 4

ARI HETRA HDML-8

1/1/2010

00060844

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

SARTA33 LIFT AUTOMOTIVE SET OF 4

MAHA MCL16

1/1/2016 13-CONTENTS $13,000

SARTA34 LIFT AUTOMOTIVE SET OF 4

ARI HETRA HDML-8

1/1/2010

00060848

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

SARTA35 PARTS CAROUSEL

MEGASTAR 1556/381/21

1/1/2010

16464

 13-CONTENTS $30,000

SARTA36 PARTS CAROUSEL

MEGASTAR 13248/25B/4835

1/1/2010

53372

 13-CONTENTS $30,000

SARTA40 LIFT AUTOMOTIVE SET OF 4

MAHA MCL16

1/1/2010 13-CONTENTS $13,000

SARTA41 LIFT AUTOMOTIVE

CHALLENGER 44030

1/1/2010

101200000063440

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

SARTA42 LIFT AUTOMOTIVE ALIGNMENT

HUNTER L444-18K

1/1/2016

JVB5080

 13-CONTENTS $60,000

SARTA43 ALIGNMENT SYSTEM

HUNTER WA140

1/1/2016

HV93338

 13-CONTENTS $20,000

SARTA45 LATHE BRAKE

STAR MACHINE HP3

1/1/1980

362

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

SARTA46 ALIGNMENT SYSTEM

HUNTER WA47X

1/1/2012

JZC1231

 13-CONTENTS $20,000

SARTA47 TIRE ELEVATOR

PFLOW SERIES 21

1/1/2010

11161 21-2

 13-CONTENTS $15,000

SARTA48 FORKLIFT

TOYOTA 7FDU30

1/1/2012

60854

 13-CONTENTS $25,000

February 20, 2023 
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STARK AREA RTA
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 009

008001-OFFICE - MAINTENANCE - BUS GARAGEBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model
Acquisition 

DateSerial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

SARTA49 SCRUBBER FLOOR

ADVANCE SC900

1/1/2008 13-CONTENTS $8,000

SARTA5 SERVER

DELL POWEREDGE R310

1/1/2016

1XQN4V1

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

SARTA50 MOWER ZERO TURN

CUB CADET PROZ 53RWEFJA050

1/1/2012

1C246H60045

 13-CONTENTS $6,000

SARTA6 SERVER

HP PROLIANT DL360 G5

1/1/2016

USE901N149

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

SARTA7 SERVER

HP PROLIANT DL360 G5

1/1/2016

USE901N148

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

SARTA8 SERVER CAMERA

AVIGILON

1/1/2018 13-CONTENTS $8,000

SARTA9 STORAGE DEVICE

QSAN XN5008R

1/1/2020 13-CONTENTS $8,000

SARTA52 GROUP OF CONTENTS BELOW $5,000 1/1/2023 13-CONTENTS $5,100,000

BUILDING TOTALS:  42Asset Count: $5,694,000

February 20, 2023 
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STARK AREA RTA
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 009

009001-TRANSFER CENTER - CHERRY AVENUEBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model
Acquisition 

DateSerial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

SARTA53 GROUP OF CONTENTS BELOW $5,000 1/1/2023 13-CONTENTS $45,000

BUILDING TOTALS:  1Asset Count: $45,000

February 20, 2023 
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STARK AREA RTA
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 009

010001-TRANSFER CENTER - WHIPPLE AVENUEBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model
Acquisition 

DateSerial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

SARTA54 GROUP OF CONTENTS BELOW $5,000 1/1/2023 13-CONTENTS $48,000

BUILDING TOTALS:  1Asset Count: $48,000

SITE TOTALS:  45Asset Count: $5,825,000

REPORT TOTALS:  45Asset Count: $5,825,000

February 20, 2023 
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TOLEDO AREA RTA

Insurance Class Summary Report - Locational

# of Assets
Replacement 

Cost

11SITE:

026001-ADMINISTRATION AND MAINTENANCE FACILITYBUILDING:

 2505-Custodial EquipmentCLASS: $68,000

 17508-Machinery & ToolsCLASS: $8,042,500

3-CONTENTS $8,110,500

 1605-Construction VehiclesCLASS: $60,000

VEHICLES $60,000

 20BUILDING TOTALS: $8,170,500

026002-SERVICE BUILDINGBUILDING:

 2508-Machinery & ToolsCLASS: $620,000

3-CONTENTS $620,000

 2BUILDING TOTALS: $620,000

028001-TARPS FACILITYBUILDING:

 1505-Custodial EquipmentCLASS: $8,000

 1506-Furniture & AccessoriesCLASS: $8,000

 1507-Food Service Equipment/AppliancesCLASS: $5,000

 9508-Machinery & ToolsCLASS: $6,596,200

3-CONTENTS $6,617,200

 12BUILDING TOTALS: $6,617,200

029001-GOVERNMENT STATIONBUILDING:

 1508-Machinery & ToolsCLASS: $2,500

3-CONTENTS $2,500

 1BUILDING TOTALS: $2,500

030001-SEAGATE STATIONBUILDING:

April 7, 2023 
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TOLEDO AREA RTA

Insurance Class Summary Report - Locational

# of Assets
Replacement 

Cost

 1508-Machinery & ToolsCLASS: $2,500

3-CONTENTS $2,500

 1BUILDING TOTALS: $2,500

 36SITE TOTALS: $15,412,700

 36REPORT TOTALS: $15,412,700

April 7, 2023 
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TOLEDO AREA RTA
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 11

026001-ADMINISTRATION AND MAINTENANCE FACILITYBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model Serial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

71 LIFT AUTOMOTIVE 13-CONTENTS $150,000

73 LIFT AUTOMOTIVE 13-CONTENTS $150,000

730 LATHE

STAR

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

818 SCHEAR

CHICAGO S1014 315249

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

868 LIFT AUTOMOTIVE 13-CONTENTS $150,000

870 LIFT AUTOMOTIVE 13-CONTENTS $150,000

1350 PRESSURE WASHER

LANDA PGHW 5-3000

 13-CONTENTS $7,500

2718 AC MACHINE

ROBINAIR 17800B 10047

 13-CONTENTS $6,000

TARTA13 SCRUBBER FLOOR

NSS WRANGLER 2730 DB 47641920

 13-CONTENTS $8,000

TARTA14 LIFT AUTOMOTIVE

CHALLENGER 4401E 1.812E+14

 13-CONTENTS $150,000

TARTA16 LIFT AUTOMOTIVE SET OF 4

ROTARY MCHW418U100 HBD14G0063

 13-CONTENTS $37,000

TARTA17 LIFT AUTOMOTIVE 13-CONTENTS $150,000

TARTA19 LIFT AUTOMOTIVE SET OF 4

ROTARY MCHW418U10 HBD14G0064

 13-CONTENTS $37,000

TARTA20 AC MACHINE

ROBINAIR 17800C 127783531

 13-CONTENTS $6,000

TARTA21 AC MACHINE

ROBINAIR 17800B 10048

 13-CONTENTS $6,000

TARTA22 FORKLIFT

YALE GLP060TG EUAE095 A875B21833A

 13-CONTENTS $25,000

April 7, 2023 
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TOLEDO AREA RTA
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 11

026001-ADMINISTRATION AND MAINTENANCE FACILITYBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model Serial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

TARTA24 SKID STEER

BOBCAT 773 509649684

 1VEHICLES $60,000

TARTA25 SWEEPER RIDING

TENNANT M30 M30-1180

 13-CONTENTS $60,000

TARTA27 PRESSURE WASHER

LANDA VHG4-3000 11095440-161330

 13-CONTENTS $8,000

TARTA30 GROUP OF CONTENTS BELOW $5,000 13-CONTENTS $7,000,000

BUILDING TOTALS:  20Asset Count: $8,170,500

April 7, 2023 
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TOLEDO AREA RTA
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 11

026002-SERVICE BUILDINGBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model Serial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

TARTA28 BUS WASH SYSTEM

ROSS & WHITE

 13-CONTENTS $310,000

TARTA29 BUS WASH SYSTEM

ROSS & WHITE

 13-CONTENTS $310,000

BUILDING TOTALS:  2Asset Count: $620,000

April 7, 2023 
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TOLEDO AREA RTA
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 11

028001-TARPS FACILITYBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model Serial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

TARDA2 LIFT AUTOMOTIVE

ROTARY SM18N000 JIU11C0003

 13-CONTENTS $86,000

TARTA1 LIFT AUTOMOTIVE MOBILE SET OF 2

ROTARY MCHW218U100 HBB14K0003

 13-CONTENTS $18,200

TARTA10 BILLIARDS TABLE

LEGACY BILLIARDS

 13-CONTENTS $8,000

TARTA11 ICE MACHINE

MANITOWOC SFA291 610114697

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

TARTA3 LIFT AUTOMOTIVE

ROTARY SM18N000 JIU11D0004

 13-CONTENTS $86,000

TARTA4 SCRUBBER FLOOR

NSS WRANGLER 2625DB 47641820

 13-CONTENTS $8,000

TARTA5 FORKLIFT

CROWN FC4520-60 TT18033-SSSS23662-S

 13-CONTENTS $25,000

TARTA6 CHARGER FORKLIFT

VFORCE SMC36C-18163YG-00 1.83105E+14

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

TARTA7 AC MACHINE

ROBINAIR 17800B 10049

 13-CONTENTS $6,000

TARTA8 BUS WASHING SYSTEM

WESTMATIC

 13-CONTENTS $345,000

TARTA9 BUS VACUUMING SYSTEM

CLEAN AIR TECHNOLOGIES

 13-CONTENTS $25,000

TARTA32 GROUP OF CONTENTS BELOW $5,000 13-CONTENTS $6,000,000

BUILDING TOTALS:  12Asset Count: $6,617,200

April 7, 2023 
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TOLEDO AREA RTA
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 11

029001-GOVERNMENT STATIONBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model Serial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

TARTA33 GROUP OF CONTENTS BELOW $5,000 13-CONTENTS $2,500

BUILDING TOTALS:  1Asset Count: $2,500

April 7, 2023 
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TOLEDO AREA RTA
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 11

030001-SEAGATE STATIONBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model Serial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

TARTA34 GROUP OF CONTENTS BELOW $5,000 13-CONTENTS $2,500

BUILDING TOTALS:  1Asset Count: $2,500

SITE TOTALS:  36Asset Count: $15,412,700

REPORT TOTALS:  36Asset Count: $15,412,700

April 7, 2023 
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WESTERN RESERVE TRANSIT

Insurance Class Summary Report - Locational

# of Assets
Replacement 

Cost

006SITE:

032001-OFFICE - MAINTENANCE - STORAGE GARAGEBUILDING:

 9500-Machinery & EquipmentCLASS: $50,400

 1505-Custodial EquipmentCLASS: $60,000

 16508-Machinery & ToolsCLASS: $3,039,000

 17510-Computer EquipmentCLASS: $88,000

3-CONTENTS $3,237,400

 43BUILDING TOTALS: $3,237,400

032002-MAINTENANCE - STORAGE GARAGEBUILDING:

 2505-Custodial EquipmentCLASS: $120,000

 2508-Machinery & ToolsCLASS: $1,190,000

3-CONTENTS $1,310,000

 4BUILDING TOTALS: $1,310,000

033001-TRANSFER CENTER - FEDERAL PLAZABUILDING:

 1508-Machinery & ToolsCLASS: $300,000

3-CONTENTS $300,000

 1BUILDING TOTALS: $300,000

 48SITE TOTALS: $4,847,400

 48REPORT TOTALS: $4,847,400

April 7, 2023 
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WESTERN RESERVE TRANSIT
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 006

032001-OFFICE - MAINTENANCE - STORAGE GARAGEBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model Serial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

9920190007 FARE COLLECTION BOX

GENFARE ODESY OD032443

 13-CONTENTS $5,600

9920190008 FARE COLLECTION BOX

GENFARE ODESY OD032466

 13-CONTENTS $5,600

9920190009 FARE COLLECTION BOX

GENFARE ODESY OD032469

 13-CONTENTS $5,600

9920190010 FARE COLLECTION BOX

GENFARE ODESY OD032409

 13-CONTENTS $5,600

9920190011 FARE COLLECTION BOX

GENFARE ODESY OD032411

 13-CONTENTS $5,600

9920190012 FARE COLLECTION BOX

GENFARE ODESY OD032435

 13-CONTENTS $5,600

9920190013 FARE COLLECTION BOX

GENFARE ODESY NA

 13-CONTENTS $5,600

9920190014 FARE COLLECTION BOX

GENFARE ODESY NA

 13-CONTENTS $5,600

9920190015 FARE COLLECTION BOX

GENFARE ODESY NA

 13-CONTENTS $5,600

9920190016 TIRE BALANCER

COATS 1400 1710307230

 13-CONTENTS $16,000

9920190017 TIRE CHANGER

COATS 7043 1710107160

 13-CONTENTS $32,000

00315 AC MACHINE

ROBINAIR SPX 17800B 405

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

01747 SERVER

DELL POWEREDGE R630 CB9P842

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

01748 SERVER

DELL POWEREDGE R630 8ZTBKB2

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

01862 SERVER

DELL POWEREDGE R330

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

01863 SERVER

DELL POWEREDGE R730

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

April 7, 2023 
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WESTERN RESERVE TRANSIT
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 006

032001-OFFICE - MAINTENANCE - STORAGE GARAGEBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model Serial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

01864 SERVER

DELL POWEREDGE R730

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

01865 SERVER

DELL POWEREDGE R730

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

01882 SERVER

DELL POWEREDGE R430

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

02305 SERVER

DELL POWEREDGE R440 JVNMMR2

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

02306 SERVER

DELL POWEREDGE R440 JVNN0Q2

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

02307 SERVER

DATTO S3P4000 D05099D15D78

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

02346 AC MACHINE

ROBINAIR 17800C 540579944

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

WEAT15 SERVER

HP PROLIANT DL360 GEN 10

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

WEAT18 SERVER

DELL POWEREDGE T110 II

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

WEAT6 LIFT AUTOMOTIVE

STERTIL KONI DIAMOND 64-13 216D-300265

 13-CONTENTS $150,000

WEST1 LIFT AUTOMOTIVE

STERTIL KONI DIAMOND 64-10 216D-300249

 13-CONTENTS $150,000

WEST10 FORKLIFT

CLARK C25L P232L-0947-9881 KR

 13-CONTENTS $40,000

WEST11 SWEEPER RIDING

TENNANT S30 S30-10158

 13-CONTENTS $60,000

WEST12 LIFT AUTOMOTIVE

ROTARY SAME

 13-CONTENTS $150,000

WEST13 SERVER

DELL POWEREDGE 2950 22ZBVH1

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

WEST14 SERVER

HP PROLIANT DL360 GEN1 MXQ2120KSL

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

April 7, 2023 
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WESTERN RESERVE TRANSIT
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 006

032001-OFFICE - MAINTENANCE - STORAGE GARAGEBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model Serial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

WEST16 STORAGE DEVICE

HP MSA 2060

 13-CONTENTS $8,000

WEST17 SERVER

DELL POWEREDGE R330 JVXRJB2

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

WEST19 SERVER

HP PROLIANT DL380 GEN10 2M21010BSS

 13-CONTENTS $5,000

WEST2 LIFT AUTOMOTIVE MOBILE SET OF 4

ROTARY FLEXMAX MCHM419U100 HDW20F0020

 13-CONTENTS $13,000

WEST3 LIFT AUTOMOTIVE

ROTARY 10210Q-120 XCC01H0002

 13-CONTENTS $150,000

WEST4 LIFT AUTOMOTIVE

ROTARY 10210-12Q XCC01H0001

 13-CONTENTS $150,000

WEST5 LIFT AUTOMOTIVE

STERTIL KONI DIAMOND 64-13 216D-300266

 13-CONTENTS $150,000

WEST7 LIFT AUTOMOTIVE

STERTIL KONI DIAMOND 64-13 216D-300264

 13-CONTENTS $150,000

WEST8 LIFT AUTOMOTIVE

STERTIL KONI DIAMOND 64-13 216D-300267

 13-CONTENTS $150,000

WEST9 PRESSURE WASHER

JENNY HOW 3040 715001

 13-CONTENTS $8,000

WEST23 GROUP OF CONTENTS BELOW $5,000 13-CONTENTS $1,720,000

BUILDING TOTALS:  43Asset Count: $3,237,400

April 7, 2023 
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WESTERN RESERVE TRANSIT
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 006

032002-MAINTENANCE - STORAGE GARAGEBUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model Serial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

WEST22 BUS WASH SYSTEM

ROSS & WHITE

 13-CONTENTS $540,000

WEST20 SWEEPER RIDING

TENNANT 385 385-7306

 13-CONTENTS $60,000

WEST21 SWEEPER RIDING

TENNANT 7400 7400-7662

 13-CONTENTS $60,000

WEST24 GROUP OF CONTENTS BELOW $5,000 13-CONTENTS $650,000

BUILDING TOTALS:  4Asset Count: $1,310,000

April 7, 2023 
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WESTERN RESERVE TRANSIT
Insurance Detail Report

SITE: 006

033001-TRANSFER CENTER - FEDERAL PLAZABUILDING: 

Asset ID Description Manufacturer Model Serial NumberQtyCategory
Replacement 

Cost

WEST25 GROUP OF CONTENTS BELOW $5,000 13-CONTENTS $300,000

BUILDING TOTALS:  1Asset Count: $300,000

SITE TOTALS:  48Asset Count: $4,847,400

REPORT TOTALS:  48Asset Count: $4,847,400

April 7, 2023 
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